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Leading the way...

For over 25 years, Apollo Design Technology, Inc. has been one of the world’s leading
innovators, manufacturers and distributors of gobos, fixtures, color filters and related

equipment and accessories for the lighting industry.

Focused on you, our goal is to ensure unparalleled support from the initial conversation
to after sales service. We are committed to helping you create and execute the designs
you envisioned for theaters, bands, advertising, touring companies, television, motion

pictures, museums, retail and architecture.

Our lighting experts and engineers will consult with you on ways to use our
standard products or design custom solutions. Allow your imagination to run free.
Let the Apollo Design team help you create the lighting design you envisioned.

There is virtually no limit to what we can do together.

Joel Nichols

Owner/CEOQ, Apollo Design Technology, Inc.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

LED FIXTURES

DesignScapes®

AVERE® 3 Par Can ........cccccceveennnns 2 Apollo DesignScapes® .........ccc......... 7
AVERE® 3S Par Can.........cc.cceen... 2 Color Me DesignScapes®................ 7
AVERE® 3 Wash-MR16.................. 2

AVERE® 3 Wash COB ..........ccceee.. 2

AVERE® 4 Par Can........cccoveveeannn. 2

AVERE® AUV ..o 3

AVERE® 4 Wash-Fixed Color........... 3

AVERE® 5 Wash-Fixed Color........... 3

AVERE® 5 Par Can........ccccooveennen. 3

AVERE® 6 Par Can........cc.cccoeveee... 4

Apollo GoboPro+ Outdoor

LED Profile.....c.ooovoviiriiiiiiie 5

LED Tape Light......coooiiiiii, 6

COLOR FILTERS ACCESSORIES
Apollo Gel / Color Filters................ 11
Gel Shield ... 11
PerfGel™ .. 11 ApolloWrench ..o 16
Gel StrinNgs ...ovoveeeeceeeeeeeee 12 Smart Power™ Power Supplies....16
Gel TUbES ... 12 Hoop Stand..........cccoeviiiiiiii. 16
UV Gel TUDES ....ovvivieiiiiciec 12 CablesS ..o 17
GelWrap™ .. 12 powerCON Power Jumper ............. 17
Gel Cabinet......cocoiiiii, 12 DMX Adapters........ccccceeeeieiiiinnnn, 17
Dichroic Filters.......ccccooviieniinnn. 13 Pattern Holders.......ccccoovvviinnnnn. 18
Frosted Dichroics / Glass.............. 13 DONUES ..o 19
Dichroic Kit......ocooiiiiiiie 13 Gel Frames .....ooovvvvveiiiiiiciec 19
Crushed Dichroics.......ccccvvveviiii.. 14 Dichroic Safety Frame................... 19
Enhanced Crushed Dichroics....... 14 MR16 Dichroic Filter Holder.......... 19
Textured GIass ......ccoceeeveeeeeeien. 14 MR16 Dichroic Filter Clip .............. 19
FOIl o 19
C-Clamps.......coeeeeiiiiiiieiiiiiiieeee, 20
Perma Penny..........cccccoeiiiiiiii, 20
SEENCIIS oo 20

Apollo Design Technology, Inc. - 260.497.9191 - ApolloDesign.net

Wealbl JLHSI&)

MOTION EFFECTS

Smart Move® Rotators............ccoee.e 8
Simple Single™ Rotator .................... 8
Smart Move® Vertical Rotators ......... 9
EZ NS o 9
Smart Color® PRO Scrollers............ 10
MXR 2 Color Mixer.........ccccccovrennne. 10
Right Arm® Pan and Tilt System..... 10

Gobo Collection.......cccccvviienieinnns 21
Custom GObOS .....ccovvviiiiiiiiiiis 21
Apollo Gobo Comparison................ 22
Apollo Wedding Templates ............. 22
Metal ..o 23-40
SuperResolution® .................... 41-47
1-Color and 2-Color................... 48-57
ColourScenic® .........c.ccooveeienen. 52-55
Gobo Numerical Index .............. 56-57
Gobo Alphabetical Index ........... 59-61

GOBOS ACCESSORIES COLOR FILTERS MOTION EFFECTS DESIGNSCAPES® LED FIXTURES

INDEX



D FIXTURES

The AVERE® LED lights from AVID Labs® are proudly built in the USA from machined aircraft-grade aluminum.

Beautiful color rendering, simplicity of use, flexibility, and build quality are just a few of the features that set these
striking fixtures apart.
Our lighting experts and engineers will consult with you on ways to use our standard products or design custom

solutions. Let our team help you create the design you envisioned.

AVERE® 3 PAR CAN AVERE® 3S PAR CAN AVERE® 3 WASH —
* PAR 20 * PAR 38 MR16
e Base: E26 Screw or GU24 Pin ® Base: E26 Screw or GU24 Pin e MR16
e Max Bulb: 40W e Max Bulb: 75W e Base: GUIO0 Pin
e Track Light Compatible Options e Track Light Compatible Options e Max Bulb: 15W
e UL Listed e UL Listed e Knuckle Mount Option
e UL Listed
—

AVERE® 3 WASH -

COB LOW VOLTAGE AVERE® 4 PAR CAN
e Beam: 21° e Fixed Color: Red, Blue, Green * PAR 20
Qi d 365nm UV
* Lens: Silicone aRZBW ntr: Ext | Dri e Base: E26 Screw or GU24 Pin
; ) ° with External Driver
e Color Rendering Index: 95 - ‘ o Max Bulb: 20W
e Source Lumens: 1.050 e |P68; Outdoor Rated, Suitable
e PWM Input for Dimmer for lMOUﬂt Below.Ground . ° C(?mpogﬁe Back Plate for
. e Stainless Steel Fixture Suitable to Wireless Control of Bulbs
e Power Consumption: 12V-24V . . .
Mount in Chlorine Environments

Auto Switch ¢ |P65; UL Outdoor Rated,

Locations 4 and 6, Suitable for
e Color Temperature: 2700k, 3000k, . . L '
3500k, 4000k, 5000k and 6500k UL Listed Mount Within 1.2m of Ground

(Optional)



(AVEIRE LED FIXTURES

AVERE® 4 UV

e | EDs: 6 High Efficacy UV Emitters

e Beams: 15°, 22° or 35°

e Radiated Wavelength: 365nm

e Qutput: 6000mMW

e Dimmable to 0% with ELV Dimmers

e Power Consumption: 21W

e Fanless Cooling

e |P65; UL Outdoor Rated for Wet Locations
e Stainless Steel Hardware

e Machined Aircraft-grade Aluminum Housing

AVERE® 5 WASH -
FIXED COLOR

e LEDs: 6 High Efficacy Emitters

e Fixed Colors: Red, Green, Blue,
Amber, UV and Cool White

e Beams: 15°, 22° or 35°

e Dimmable to 0% with ELV Dimmers
e Power Consumption: 21W

e Fanless Cooling

¢ |P6b; UL Outdoor Rated for Wet Locations

Apollo Design Technology, Inc. - 260.497.9191 - ApolloDesign.net

AVERE® 4 WASH -
FIXED COLOR

e LEDs: 6 High Efficacy Emitters

e Fixed Colors: Red, Green, Blue,
Amber, UV and Cool White

e Beams: 15°, 22° or 35°

e Dimmable to 0% with ELV Dimmers

e Power Consumption: 21W

e Fanless Cooling

e |P6b; UL Outdoor Rated for Wet Locations

AVERE® 5 PAR CAN
* PAR 30

e Base: E26 Screw or GU24 Pin
e Max Bulb: 50W

e Composite Back Plate for
Wireless Control of KETRA S30
and Other Bulbs

e |P65; UL Outdoor Rated,
Locations 4 and 6, Suitable for
Mount Within 1.2m of Ground

(
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(= E[<E LED FIXTURES

| All AVERE® LED Fixtures feature:

|- Stainless Steel Hardware |
'+ Machined Aircraft-grade

AVERE® 6 PAR CAN 1. Custom RAL Colors and

« PAR 38 |+ Madein the USA

® Base: E26 Screw or GU24 Pin

e Max Bulb: 75W e —— —

e Composite Back Plate for
Wireless Control of KETRA S38
and Other Bulbs

e |P65; UL Outdoor Rated,
Locations 4 and 6, Suitable for
Mount Within 1.2m of Ground




G\ EROREISHES LED OUTDOOR PROFILE

The Apollo GoboPro+ LED Outdoor Profile

fixture brings gobo projection outdoors. The Profile
fixture projects static or rotating gobo patterns with
high output and fantastic optical clarity. Any of
the 3,400+ patterns in the Apollo Gobo Collection
or a custom pattern can be projected. The IP65,
Outdoor Suitable rating makes this fixture ideal for
installations where weather is a factor.

e Gobo Size: 44mm (static) 50mm (rotating)

e Tamper Resistant Plexiglass on Front
e White or Black Powder Coat Finish
e |P65: Suitable for Outdoor Use

e UL Listed

Lumens

2,800 Im

Color Temperature

6,500K

Gobho Image Project Static and/or Rotating Gobo Patterns.
Choose From Over 3,400 Patterns in the Apollo Gobo
Collection or a Custom Image.

Goho Size Static: 44mm; Rotating: 50mm

Lens 50"*(45mm), 39°(60mm), 26°(85mm), 18°(120mm),
15°(150mm), 26°-12°(zoom)

Focus Manual

ACCESSORIES

*Requires Hood Long Barrel

Power Consumption | 75W

Power Input Mains Adapter 19V at 5A
(not IP65)

Voltage 110 - 240V~ 50/60Hz

Dimensions 13.4"L x 9.8"H x 5.5"W x 3.9'@
(340mm L x 250mm H x 140mm W x 100mm@)
Weight 3.5 Ibs. (1.6kg)
Front Tamper Resistant Plexiglass
Finish Black (White available upon request)

|P65; Suitable for Outdoor Use

UL Listed

Apollo is the Exclusive US Distributor

0101 - ApolloDesign.net
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LED TAPE LIGHT ENGINEERING & CONSULTING

Apollo Design® is uniquely equipped to provide you with the consultation, drawings, specifications, and
support needed to bring your lighting ideas to fruition. LED Tape Lighting illuminates your projects with ideal
lighting solutions for task, ambient, and accent lighting.

For projects requiring a more specialized approach, Apollo engineers the LED tape lighting options to meet
your criteria. For customers who wish to do their own LED Tape Lighting installation, Apollo provides support
documents.

‘/;pollo offers an array of LED Tape R 0 U R PRO c ESS-

Lighting, accessory options, and service to
ghiing, ORI, . 1. Project Overview: Discussions and Goals
accommodate your project requirements:

e Indoor/Outdoor 2. Concept Sketches and Proposal

e LED controllers 3. Quote Discussion and Finalization

e |LED dimmers 4. Engineered Drawings

* LED channel systems 5. Project Build, Kitting, and Delivery

*  Engineering support LED Tape Lighting technology delivers another approach to
e  Kit planning your challenging lighting dilemmas in industries such as RV

and boating, retail, exhibit, entertainment, hospitality, and

e Mounting selections .
architecture.

e Sample kits

From initial consultation to final installation and continuing
e (Cable feeds

support, Apollo brings you brilliant lighting solutions.
e Types of LED Tape Lighting Available:

Color Changing LED Strip Lights:

e RGB, RGBW, RGBA, Adjustable White
2400-6500K

We offer these ratings on select products:
e Fixed Color LED Strip Lights
e Red, Pink, Orange, Amber, Green, Blue,

White 2000k-7000K, UV custom fixed Q A
colors, upon request % H
-

*  Waterproof RGB Color Changing LED Strip Flame uv Solvents Salt Water P68 5 Year
Lights Resistant Resistant Resistant Resistant Protection Warranty

e Jacketed and encased options

e  Flexible Neon LED Tape Lighting

AVAILABLE COLORS

Color CCT Wave / Length
Red 630 Nanometer

Pink 623 Nanometer

Orange 610 Nanometer

Amber 592 Nanometer

Green 525 Nanometer

Blue I 465 Nanometer

Warm White 2700K

Neutral White 4000K

Daylight White 6000K

*Custom colors/CCTs available )




ApolloDesignScapes’

Apollo DesignScapes® are decorative covers for standard fluorescent light fixtures. DesignScapes® reduce the
harsh lighting and glare of fluorescent bulbs while offering an image to view that reflects your personality or
business model.

/Ideal for...

e Offices and Reception Areas

e Doctor and Dentist Offices

¢ Hospital Lobbies and Recovery Rooms
e Salons and Spas

e Retail Shops

e Fitness Centers

* Schools, Daycare and Dorm Rooms All DesignScapes® can be viewed at
e Kitchens, Play Rooms and Basements www.apollodesignscapes.com
A >

Color Me DesignScapes®

We've taken adult coloring pages to new heights — your ceiling!

Color Me DesignScapes® decorative light panels are the first-of-its-kind ceiling art. Select from
10 standard designs, or upload your own Custom DesignScapes®. Young and old alike will rev-
el in the process of creating unique light filters. Work alone or use them to bring people together.
Refer to ApolloDesignScapes.com for recommended marker list.

&A’N @@\/\%

All Color Me DesignScapes® can be viewed at
www.apollodesignscapes.com

DesignScapes® are proudly made in the U.S.A.

Apollo Design Technology, Inc. - 260.497.9191 - ApolloDesign.net 7
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MOTION EFFECTS

Smart Move® Rotators

In addition to simple bi-directional design rotation, the Smart Move® offers an array of

individual gobo movements ideal for a broad range of applications without the need for
a control board. The built-in, pre-programmed micro-processor provides the “smarts”,
while the rotary switches and speed control dial allow the user to easily set the desired

effect and speed.

Smart Move® DMX Rotator

This rotator provides all the features of the

= Smart Move®, plus DMX Control and Indexing.
Smart Move® Rotator

The Smart Move® Rotator has a robust functional design
that delivers a quiet, reliable performance. The rotator can
be a stand-alone unit using only AC power or an addition to
scrollers, foggers, and other DMX accessories.

e 19 Pre-programmed Effects or Design-Your-Own
e Smooth Quiet Operation

e Simple Controls

e |nfinitely Variable Speeds from 0-21rpm

e Versatile — Almost Any Gobo Type

e CE and FCC Compliant

e Made in the USA

Smart Move® JR. Rotator

This rotator provides all the features of the
Smart Move® and is compatible with an
ETC Source Four Jr. fixture.

Simple Single™ Rotator
e Variable CW/CCW Rotation Range from 0-21 rpm
e Holds 1 “B” Size Metal or Glass Pattern

e 1/4" Audio Jack for Reliable Power Connection Smart Move® JR. DMX Rotator
* Powered by a 24V, 600mA AC Adapter This rotator provides all the features of the

e CE and FCC Compliant Smart Move® DMX and is compatible with an
e Made in the USA ETC Source Four Jr. fixture.



BUILTINUSA

Apollo Design Technology, Inc. - 260.497.9191 - ApolloDesign.net

Smart Move® Vertical Rotator

e 17 Pre-programmed Effects

e Quiet, Reliable Operation, Easy Gobo Changeout
e Variable Speed with ¥4"-1%" Variable Dwell

e Holds a Single Metal, B/W, or 1-Color Glass Gobo
e Black, Powder-Coat 18 Gauge Steel

e Powered By a Rugged 24V, 60mA AC Adapter

e Fits ETC Source Four and Altman Shakespeare
e Patent Pending

e CE and FCC Compliant

e Made in the USA

Smart Move® Vertical DMX Rotator

Provides all the features of the Smart Move®
Vertical plus DMX control and indexing.

EZ Iris

The EZ Iris gives complete control over the beam spread
of many Ellipsoidal fixtures. It provides smooth, quiet,
dependable operation at an affordable price.

e Round, Even-edged Apertures

e Seamless Aperture Changes

e Smooth Quiet Gear-driven Operation
e DMX Control and Indexing

e CE and FCC Compliant

e Made in the USA

saveuplo 15%

ApolloQutlet.com

LED FIXTURES
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MOTION EFFECTS

5.25"

Smart Color® Pro Scroller

Robust, functional design comes with adjustable mounting tabs,
pre-installed heat-deflecting Gel Shield, and local or remote fan
speed control to fit the needs of any production.

e Smooth, Quiet Operation

e 18 Gel Frames Standard; 24 Gel Frames Optional

e Self-Tensioning, Spring-Loaded Gel Strings are Easily
Installed from the Front

e Variable Speed, Single Fan Cooling System with
Local or Remote Speed Control

e Full LED Display

® Rugged and Lightweight

e |deal with Ellipsoidal, Fresnel and PAR Fixtures
e Built in the USA

MXR 2 Color Mixer

MXR 2’s innovative color selection and
frame sequence maximizes color-mixing
capabilities and eliminates nightmare
color changeovers between shows. The
patented design provides a rugged,
lightweight unit with smooth, quiet color
transition. Absolute color control is
available at a very affordable cost.

e Over 500 Industry Recognized Colors Available
Through the Patented 2-String Color Mixing Capability

e Pre-Installed UV/IR Deflecting Gel Shield
e Adjustable Mounting Tabs

e Variable Speed, Single Fan Cooling System
with Local or Remote Speed Control

e Direct Drive 4-Motor System
e LED Display with Simple, Multi-Feature Programming
® Rugged and Lightweight

B
BUILTINUSA
10

Right Arm® Pan & Tilt System

The Right Arm®
makes it simple to
add pan and tilt
capabilities to a

wide variety of static
lighting, video and
projection devices.
The patented design
is cost-effective,
dependable and

easy to use. Quiet,
accurate,
user-defined move-
ments and reposition-
ing capabilities from
the lighting console
provide the reliability
and flexibility needed
to use one fixture for

multiple applications.

Wealk JLHDI&I

e Smooth, Quiet Operation

e Torque: Pan - 5 Foot-Pounds Average
Tilt - 10 Foot-Pounds Average

e Range: Pan - 300° Tilt - 270° User-defined

e Speed: Pan - 180° in 6 Seconds
Tilt - 180° in 6 Seconds

e Full LED Display with Simple
Multi-Feature Programming

e DMX Control and Indexing
e Power Consumption: 50W
¢ Patented Design

e CE Rated

LEDs Ellipsoidals Cameras Projectors
and Fresnels

L4

Right Arm® Half Coupler Kit

The sleek and functional design of the half coupler
allows for quick and easy installation without damage
to truss or pipes. Once installed, additional tools are
not needed to hang the Right Arm®.



COLOR FILTERS

Apollo gel color filters help create mood, emotion and atmosphere by changing

the color and quality of light. The filters are available in a palette of solid colors,

color correction and diffusion textures in addition to a variety of sizes and products

including sheets, rolls, strings, tubes and wraps.

The filters are designed to meet the specific demands of the lighting industry.

They are made from a heat resistant polyester material that is highly durable and

resistant to punctures and tears. The dye is added through a double coating process

that creates an optically clear color that will not scratch. The filters are consistent

from batch to batch and provide superior transmission of color.

Apollo Gel/Color Filters

A palette of close to 150 color, col-
or correction and diffusion filters
will help you color the world.
e 20" x 24" Sheets or

2' x 25' Rolls

PerfGel™

No more measuring and cutting is
required with PerfGel™. Easy-to-tear
perforations, cut to your specifications,
on a 20" x 24" sheet will save time
and labor costs. Apollo PerfGel™

yield diagrams are available on
ApolloDesign.net

Apollo Design Technology. Inc. + 260.497.9191 - ApolloDesign.net

Gel Shield

A gel shield helps extend the
life of gel by reflecting infrared
energy. This prevents the gel
from absorbing IR energy as
heat. The shields are ideal

for use on fixtures 1,000 watts
or less. Gel Shield sizes are
available on ApolloDesign.net

11
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COLOR FILTERS

Gel Strings

The gel string allows multiple colors to be easily and
inexpensively changed from one production to the next.

e Roll of 18 Gel Filter Colors Assembled and Ready to Use

e Available in a Pre-Selected Set of “Theater” or "Rock ‘N Roll”
Colors (See Chart Below)

e Gel Strings Can Be Made in Custom Colors and Sizes

ROCK 'N ROLL
AP6400 AP3150 AP4950
Pilsner Yellow Sour Grape Caribbean Blue
AP7600 AP3700 AP5500
Apollo Orange Groovy Grape Neptune Blue Green
AP7450 AP3900 AP5400
Golden Amber Voodoo Lavender Rock 'n Roll Green
AP8300 AP4450 AP4300*
Diva Red Heavenly Blue London Blue
AP8350 AP4250 AP6200*
Bludgeon Red Apollo Blue Banana Yellow
AP8750 AP4200 (Clear also available)
Hot Pink Bright Blue

THEATER
AP6300 AP8445 AP4130
Neon Yellow Flamingo Pink Blurple
AP7150 AP8840 AP5700
Santa Fe Amber Ruby Slippers Kelly Green
AP7670 AP3270 AP4700
Salmon'illa" Not What You Timid Blue
AP2100 Al AP7420
Full CTO ﬁp3400 L Just Peachy
AP7770 uscious Liiac 1B Aps600

Hot Wings

AP8200
Scandalous
Scarlet

AP4830
Blue My Mind

AP4990
Hero Blue

*Smart Color Pro strings only.

Montego Blue Green

(Clear also available)

Filter colors shown are similar in hue, but different density.

12

Gel Tubes

Gel tubes can add
virtually any color to
fluorescent lighting.
The color filter is
inserted into a clear
polycarbonate tube,

complete with end caps. The fluorescent light
then slides inside the tube and is ready for
installation. The tube will also protect from
shattered glass if the lamp is ever broken.
Multiple tubes can be used to create an

endless palette of colors.

UV Gel Tubes

Protect fabrics,
painting and documents
with UV filtering

polycarbonate tubes.

Gel color can be included to add virtually any
color in addition to the UV protection.

GelWra

pTM

GelWrap™ is a cost effective way to add virtually
any color to fluorescent lighting. The patented
design features scored seams which shape the
gel into a triangle that can be fed and “locked”
around the fluorescent tube without removing it
from the fixture. Storage and shipping costs are
minimized since GelWrap™ is shipped and

stored flat.

Gel Tube and GelWrap™ Sizes

T5 Y2"x 48" 12.7mmx 1.219m
T8 1"x 48" 25.4mm x 1.219m
T12 1%2"x 48" 38.1mmx 1.219m

Gel Cahinet

The hand-crafted Baltic

birch gel cabinet provides
attractive and convenient

storage for gel sheets.

e 12 Sliding Shelves
Each Hold Up to
50 Sheets

e 245" wide x 25%" deep x 20%2" tall
e Optional Base Allows Portability
e Assembly Required




COLOR FILTERS

Dichroic Filters

Dichroic filters add color to the world by projecting dramatic
rich saturated colors. Dichroics are a perfect way to achieve
high transmission and consistent color definition. The filters
are available in a palette of solid colors, frosted colors,
multi-color patterns and textured glass.

Dichroic filters are designed to meet the specific demands of the
lighting industry. With minimum heat absorption, dichroic filters are
designed to not crack, distort or fade from exposure to high power
light sources. The multi-color patterns are hand-made by our expert
technicians and each dichroic filter is custom cut-to-size.

e UV Transmission

e Hot Mirror

e Color Matching Capabilities
e Custom Chamber Runs

e Custom Corrections

e Custom Neutral
Density Graduations

e In-House CNC Support /
Custom Mounting / Sizing /
Fixture Requirements

DI-UV-INDIGO DI-6500

UV Indigo Bikini Yellow
DI-4000 DI-6900

UV Trans/Cold Mirror Butterscotch
DI-3050 DI-7450
Purple Mist Golden Amber
DI-4100 DI-7750
Mournful Blue Sailor’s Delight Orange
DI-4250 DI-8300
Apollo Blue Diva Red
DI-4350 DI-8820
Sultry Blue Apollo Magenta Medium
DI-4450 DI-9000
Heavenly Blue Hot Mirror
DI-4680 3200K-5600K
Blue Moon CTB1

DI-5300 3600K-6000K
Apollo Green CTB2

DI-5700 3200K-4400K
Kelly Green CTB3

DI-5825

Rain Forest Gree

DI-5950

Soft Yellow Green

Dichroic colors shown are similar in hue,

but different density.

Apollo Design Technology, Inc. - 260.497.9191 - ApolloDesign.net

Frosted Dichroic and
Glass Filters

Frosted Dichroic and Glass Filters
provide both color and diffusion in
one filter. Light or heavy frost can
be added to any of the textured
glass or colors in the palette.

OO

Light Frosted Only

Frosted Dichroics

e Diffuse or Soften the Edge
of Projected Light

e |deal for Permanent Installations
in Architectural Applications

e Available in Light Frost, which
is Frosted on One Side

OO

Frosted Glass
e Available in Light and Heavy Frost

e Heavy Frost is Double Sided,
Light Frost is Single Sided

Dichroic Kit

The kit provides
a sample of each
stock dichroic color.

13
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COLOR FILTERS

Crushed and
Enhanced Crushed

Dichroic Filters

Crushed and Enhanced

Crushed Dichroic Filters are
multi-color patterns, hand-made
from small chips of dichroic glass.
A Crushed Dichroic mixes small
amounts of white light within the
colors. An Enhanced Crushed
Dichroic does not project any
white light.

Crushed Dichroics

Cool Slaw
DI-CRUSH1-CSLAW

Multi-Color
DI-CRUSH1-MCOLOR

Enhanced Crushed Dichroics

Water

Freedom
DI-CRUSH1-FREE

Mystical Forest
DI-CRUSH2-MFOREST

Blue Lemonade
DI-CRUSH2-BLEM

Leaf Breakup
DI-CRUSH1-LEAF

Yuletide
DI-CRUSH1-YULE

Phoenix Sunset
DI-CRUSH2-PSUN

Starburst
DI-CRUSH2-STAR

Slippery Ice
DI-CRUSH1-SLICE

Tickled Pink
DI-CRUSH1-TPINK

Cotton Candy
DI-CRUSH2-CCANDY

Enchanted Sea
DI-CRUSH2-ESEA

Fire

o W) -
3

4 #
AN
ha Bl ¥ 4
(a4

Easter Egg
DI-CRUSH1-EEGG

Wild Berries
DI-CRUSH2-WBERRY

Watercolors
DI-CRUSH2-WCOLORS

Berry Purple
DI-CRUSH1-BPURPLE

Crushed and Enhanced Crushed Dichroic filters are handmade so each pattern will vary. Dichroic colors shown are similar in hue but different density.

Textured
Glass Filters

Textured Glass
Filters offer different
densities of diffusion
for a wide variety

of lighting effects.
The filter refracts
and bends light into
patterns of light

and shadow.

14

Honeycomb
TEX-HONEYCOMB

Floral
TEX-FLORAL

Weave
TEX-WEAVE

Frost Light
TEX-FROSTLIGHT

Checkerboard
TEX-CHECKERBOARD

Frost Heavy
TEX-FROSTHEAVY

Striped
TEX-STRIPED

Ripples
TEX-RIPPLES

Rain
TEX-RAIN

Condensation
TEX-CONDENSATION



ACCESSORIES

TAPE

Gaffer Spike Scroller Tak 3 Double-Sided Carpet Glow

Gaffer Tape Gaffer and Spike Tape Colors
An industry standard known to “fix anything”.
e Width: 2". Some Colors 3" & 4" (See Chart) White Gray Black
e Length: 55'; Neon 50' (available in 3" (60 yds at1.89") el
e Adhesion: 50 oz/in with natural rubber-based adhesion

e Tensile Strength: 42 Ibs/in
e Thickness: 11.5 mils

e No Sticky Residue Yellow

Neon Neon Neon
Orange Yellow Green

Gaf Pak™

6 Rolls of a Single Color

e Colors: White, Gray, Black,
Green, Red, Yellow, Brown,
Neon Pink, Neon Orange,
Neon Yellow or Neon Green

e Wear-resistant
e Available in 6-roll Gaf Pak™ of Single Color,

Individual Rolls or Cartons “

e Colors: White, Gray, Black, Green, Red, Yellow, Brown,
Neon Pink, Neon Orange, Neon Yellow, Neon Green

Primary
Blue

Spike Tape

Mark stage floor locations for actors and scenery.

Also used to mark lengths of cable for quick reference.
e Width: 12"

e Length: 45'; Neon 50'

e Colors: White, Gray, Black, Red, Yellow, Primary Blue,
Neon Pink, Neon Orange, Neon Yellow, Neon Green

Scroller Tak 3 Tape

Optically clear tape used to make gel strings.
Dimensions: 1"'x15".

Safety Tape

Mark backstage areas that are off limits or dangerous.
Dimensions: 2"x36'".

Double-Sided Carpet Tape

Double-sided tape to secure carpet and flooring.
Dimensions: 2"x25'".

Glow Tape

Glow-in-the dark tape for marking low light areas.
Dimensions: 1"'x10'".
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Little
Focus 6

Little Focus 5

e Easily Fits Standard Bolt Heads
and Wing Nuts Found in the
Lighting Industry

e Bolts: Square
Hex 3/4"

e Wing Nuts

i

RIES

Little Focus Wrenches

Save time and space with

this versatile focusing wrench
designed specifically for the
lighting professional. The
wrench’s many openings help
quickly tighten or loosen clamps
and fixtures, lock the tilt, move
lights, open road cases and
many other tasks.

Little Focus 3

e Durable Stainless Steel
e Opening to Attach a Lanyard

e 10 Pack and Variety

5/16" and 1/2"; 3-pack Available

o [ aser Mark Personalization Available

e Sleek Yet Solid Design

BUILTINUSA

Apollo Wrench

Save time and space with a 2-in-1 wrench designed
specifically for the lighting professional.

e Easily Fits Standard Bolt Heads Found in the
Lighting Industry

e Bolts: Square 5/16" and 1/2"; Hex 3/4"

e Sleek Yet Solid Design

e Weight: 10 oz.

e [ength: 7'%s"

e Made from Drop Forge Steel with a Chrome-Plated Finish
for Superior Corrosion and Rust Resistance

e Laser Mark Personalization Available

¢ Patented

Hoop Stand

An elegant, simple scissor
stand that allows fixtures to
be positioned on the floor or
table. The Hoop Stand folds
into itself for storage.

400w

200w

Smart Power™
Power Supplies

The SmartPower™ family of power
supplies features dependable current
and voltage output.

A variety of wattages is available to
fit your application space and system
requirements. The power supplies are
compatible with the majority of color
scrollers, gobo rotators and other
accessory devices.

The SmartPower™ units are proudly
built in the USA and tested against
strict standards to ensure trouble-free
installation and smooth operation.

e Auto Sensing AC Input Voltage Range,
100-240 Volts, 50/60 Hz

e Auto Switching for International
AC Line Voltages

e User Accessible Fuse
e Self-Healing Circuit Protection

e Qutput Overload Protection Shuts
Individual Circuit Off if Cable Short
or Load Fault Occurs

e Automatic Output Recovery when
Cable Short or Load Fault is Removed

e UL Listed
e Made in the USA

Smart Power™ 75W

e Lightweight, Electronic Power Supply
e Made in the USA



ACCESSORIES

Lighting Control Cables

=

‘ “2;,",’; X from Apollo is available in a variety of designs for cross-platform

and manufacturer-specific standards and systems. The cable
is tested to exceed performance standards to ensure the lighting
system operates reliably and at full data rates.

5-Pin DMX

Cable (Black

Neutrik®)
3-Pin and 5-Pin DMX Cables

Run the DMX signal from a lighting console to PSU’s, fixtures, dimmers,
and other products.

e Rugged Heat Resistant, Flexible PVC Outer Jacket
e 3-Pin or 5-Pin XLR Connectors
e Silver Amphenol or Black Neutrik® Connectors
5-Pin DX e Multiple Lengths Available
Cable (Silver ® RoHS and REACH Compliant
Amphenol) .

e Made in the USA

4-Pin Data Cable

Connect various lighting related accessory products like rotators and scrollers.
e High Quality, Durable Cable

DMX 3-Pin e 4-Pin XLR Connectors

Male to 5-Pin e Multiple Lengths Available
Female Adapter

Cabling is the backbone of any lighting control system. Cable

—

e Silver Amphenol or Black Neutrik® Connectors
e Multiple Lengths Available

e RoHS and REACH Compliant

e Made in the USA

-

t" powerCON Power Jumper
) e Use to Daisy-Chain Power

DMX 5-Pin

Male to 3-Pin e 13 Amp Cable

Female Adapter

4

Standard 4-Pin DMX Adapters

Data Cable
@ @ @ Need a Special
- Connector?

3-Pin 4-Pin 5-Pin

* Both a powerCON Power-in Connector (Blue)
and a powerCON Power-out Connector (Grey)

e Multiple Lengths Available

WE CAN HELP!

powerCON
~  Power Jumper

A_:

Apollo Design Technology, Inc. - 260.497.9191 + ApolloDesign.net 17
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ACCESSORIES

PATTERN HOLDERS

SuperHolder™

A variety of pattern holders allow metal and glass
patterns to be conveniently held in the appropriate
slots of a light fixture. The Metal/BW Glass Holder,
Color Glass Holder, the SuperHolder™, and the
Reversible Pattern Holder are made of quality alumi-
num material.

Metal/B&W
Glass and
Color Glass
Holders

SUPERHOLDER™ PATTERN HOLDER

o “A”or “B” Metal, and “B” (79mm) Glass
e Aluminum

e FEasily Converts to Hold Both Metal or Glass
Patterns

e Pop Out the Retaining Ring in the SuperHolder™,
Insert the Gobo and Replace the Ring

e Designed for Apollo Gobos and Bezels

e Lifetime Replacement Guarantee on Handle ~ Strand SL
Glass Holders

Strand SL
Metal Holders

REVERSIBLE PATTERN HOLDER

e |ris Slot: “B” (86mm) Metal and (79mm) Glass
e |ris Slot: “A” (100mm) Metal and (89mm) Glass
e Aluminum

e Designed for Apollo Gobos and Bezels

e Lifetime Replacement Guarantee on Handle

Reversible Holders

Additional Pattern Holders for other ETC, Altman,
Strand, Selecon, Colortran, Times Square, and Juliat
Fixtures are available.

Source 4 JR Metal
and Glass Holders

Saveupto 5%

ApolloQutlet.com

18



ACCESSORIES

ThinLine™ Donuts ThickLine™ Donuts
Donuts
Donuts sharpen the projected images by blocking stray light.
ThinLine™

e .009" Black, Non-Reflective, Powder-Coated,
High-Temperature Aluminum

e Cost Effective and Much Lighter Than
Traditional Steel Donuts

ThickLine™
e 032" Black, Non-Reflective, Powder-Coated,
High-Temperature Aluminum

e Extremely Durable and Ideal for Use in Rental Houses
and with Less Experienced Operators

ThinLine™ Gel Frames ThickLine™ Gel Frames

Gel Frames

Apollo ThinLine™ and ThickLine™ Gel Frames conveniently
hold a piece of gel in the color frame channel on the front
of the fixture.

ThinLine™
e Much Lighter than Traditional Steel Gel Frames

e Made of .009" Black, Non-Reflective, Coated,
High-Temperature Aluminum

e Very Cost Effective

ThickLine™

e Made of 26 Gauge Cold Rolled Steel, Powder-Coat Black
e Cost Effective yet Durable

Dichroic Safety Frame
The safety frame protects the dichroic
filter with a safety grid.

e Much Lighter than Traditional
Steel Frames

e Black, Non-Reflective,
High-Temperature Aluminum

e Easily Fits into the Mounting Brackets
of PAR Cans and Ellipsoidal Fixtures

Apollo Design Technology, Inc. - 260.497.9191 - ApolloDesign.net

MR16 Dichroic Filter Holder

The filter holder allows up to 2 dichroic filters to
be attached to an MR16 or PAR 16 bulb.

e Two-Piece Threaded Construction

e Allows a Combination of Color and Diffusion
filters

e |deal where Aesthetics are Important
e Available in Black or Silver

MR16 Dichroic Filter Clip

The filter clip is a cost-effective way to add up to
2 dichroic filters to an MR16 or PAR 16 bulb.

e |deal for Track-Light Applications
e Available in Black or Silver

Black Foil

Black aluminum

foil to block
unwanted -
light and reflections.
e High Heat Resistant
e Non-Reflective

® 12" x 50' Roll or 24" x 25' Roll

19
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ACCESSORIES

[
PipeDream™ Get-A-Grip™ Get-A-Grip™
C-Clamp C-Clamp Marine C-Clamp

C-Clamps

Aluminum c-clamps are a strong and durable method to hang all your lighting
fixtures. The unique design of this extruded aluminum c-clamp provides
incredible muscle and the interior “teeth”, which grip the pipe, providing a
strong and reliable hold. The clamp has roll form threads which provide
additional strength and allow smooth backing in and out of the yoke.

¢ Black Anodized or Silver Mill; White Powder Coat (Special Order)

e Form-Made Threads for Smooth Backing in and out of Yoke

e Metric Bolts Available, Call for Quote

e Laser Mark Personalization Available

e Made in the USA

Get-A-Grip™ C-Clamp PipeDream™ C-Clamp

e Size: 5.78"x 3.79"x 1" e Size: 4"x 2.67"x 1"
146.8mm x 96.2mm x 25.4mm 101.6mm x 67.8mm x

* Weight: 14.3 0z / 0.405 kg 25.4mm

e SVWC: 600 Ibs / 227 kg e Weight: 7.2 0z / 0.204 kg
e Hardware: Galvanized * SVWC: 130 Ibs / 59 kg

. . e Hardware: Galvanized
Get-A-Grip™ Marine C-Clamp

e Size: 5.78"x 3.79"x 1"
146.8mm x 96.2mm x 25.4mm

e Weight: 14.3 0z / 0.405 kg
e SVWC: 600 Ibs / 227 kg
e Hardware: Stainless Steel

BUILTINUSA

Perma Penny Truss Protector

| The Perma Penny is a truss protector that slips directly
Jl'. onto a c-clamp to protect truss from repeated damage.

e Add Years to the Life

1 f e Stainless Steel
8 of Your Truss

e Remains on Fixture
Clamp Until the Next
Installation

e Compatible with All
Industry C-Clamps

e Maintains the Electrical
Bond Between the
Fixture and Truss

e | aser Mark
Personalization Available

e Made in the USA

20

Stencils
Standard or Custom

Custom, reusable stencils are a fraction
of the cost of vinyl lettering. Combine a
standard stencil with a custom stencil
of your company logo to ensure your
gear is always identifiable.

FRAGILE
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NO STACK

CAUTION NO TOP

LOAD
W
HEAVY

CAUTION

TOP HEAVY

_1u|: THIST
?FI!A\GILE END UP

1700

N().;k

PUNTERS

Made of rigid and cleanable plastic or
steel material.




GOBO COLLECTION

Apollo Design is the world's leading innovator, manufacturer
and distributor of gobos. We have created over 2.5 million
gobos since our establishment in 1992 and we maintain a

collection of over 3,400 gobo patterns.

Custom gobos are the bedrock of Apollo Design and

the dedication we have for producing custom patterns is
fundamental to our company. Each gobo is unique and our
commitment to the customer, attention to detail and focus

on quality never waivers.

We have an equally strong commitment to helping the
earth stay clean. Since 2007, our gobos have been produced
using a clean laser manufacturing process that eliminates

over 1 oz. of toxic chemical waste per gobo.

CUSTOM GOBOS

Transform a venue from ordinary to spectacular — and impact
the overall feel of your event or project, and the mood of your
guests with Custom Gobos by Apollo Design®.

Project your Custom Gobo images on walls, floors, ceilings or
exterior of buildings for a memorable experience.

Combine Apollo gobos to create a unique canvas that reflects
the theme of the event or production. A corporate logo on
the wall behind the podium and the product slogan on
the stage floor creates an impressive effect that will be
remembered by attendees. In theater and architectural
projects there are no limitations.

Apollo Design Technology, Inc. - 260.497.9191 - ApolloDesign.net

Gobo Ordering

Before you place an order with
your authorized Apollo Design

dealer, answer these questions.

1. What date do you need your
goho? Add a couple days
to allow for unforeseen
delays such as shipping.

2. What is the brand and model

of the fixture your goho will be

placed in? Different fixtures

have different gobo sizes. For

example: “A”, an, “M”.

3. Is your pattern a custom
pattern or standard pattern?
If custom, the artwork will

need to be submitted 100%

the size of pattern.

4. What do you need?
Your dealer can explain the
advantages of each medium:
Metal, SuperResolution®,
PrintScenic® or
ColourScenic®.

5. How many gobos are needed?

COLOR FILTERS MOTION EFFECTS DESIGNSCAPES® LED FIXTURES

ACCESSORIES



APOLLO GOBO COMPARISON

ColourScenic® PrintScenic® Glass PrintScenic® Plastic Metal SuperResolution®

SuperResolution® 1-color / 2-color PrintScenic® Plastic PrintScenic® Glass?
ColourScenic®
Material 8 mil Stainless Steel 1.1 mm Thick 1.1 mm Thick Transparent Plastic 1.1 mm Thick
Borosilicate Glass Borosilicate Glass Substrate Borosilicate Glass
Longevity* 100+ Hours 400+ Hours 400+ Hours 70 - 80 Hours 300 - 400 Hours
Color Black & White - Black & White - Color - Color - Color
- Grayscale - Color Gradients - Color Gradients - Color Gradients
- Black & White - Black & White
- Grayscale - Grayscale
Image/Process | Vectored/Laser Cut | Photo/Laser Etched | Photo/Laser Etched | Vectored or Photo/ Vectored or Photo/
Printed Printed
Fixture? Incandescent/LED | Incandescent/LED Incandescent/LED | LED* LED?
Bezel Not Included Included if required | Included Not Included Included if required

! Longevity is affected by many factors including; fixture, usage, environment, pattern and other factors. Hours are not guaranteed.
2 Verify fixture size with your dealer prior to placing any order.

3 Offers a flatter focal point throughout the life of the gobo compared to PrintScenic® plastic.

4 May not be suitable for all fixtures.

APOLLO WEDDING TEMPLATES

Create memorable custom wedding gobos with Apollo’s wedding templates. Personalize wedding receptions by
displaying names and the wedding date in lights. Bring the wedding colors into play by adding an Apollo Gel color.
Personalizing a custom gobo can be done in three easy steps by using the Apollo custom wedding templates.

Creating a Custom Wedding Gobo is Easy MORE LAYOUTS AVAILABLE

e Select a layout (wedding/monogram number)

e Select a font (using the font number) 516 538
e Supply the details (names, dates, fixture, and quantity)

Fonts onts
Shelley Volante 8T Edwardian Script ITC& Elision

Fonts.
Harrington(HARR)

More designs and fonts available on http:/www.apollodesign.net/gobos/custom-wedding-templates
22



(=
=
Apertures - Cones - Breakups =
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a
ME-2104 ME-2105 [T ME-9106 ME-2254 ME-2280 =
Aperture 1/2" Aperture 1/4" Custom Aperture* Cone - Thin Cone =
2
a

[
e
ME-2460 ME-2291 ME-2290 ME-4222 ME-4217 'E
Cone Double Dots - Four in a Line Dots in Circle - Large Rotating Radial Dots Cyclone Dots :
5
=

[
2
ME-4216 ME-4223 ME-2260 ME-1025 ME-2370 =
Siren Dots Dot Webbing Dots - Medium Dot Design Dots - Large =
=
o
o

[
ME-2270 ME-2158 ME-4219 ME-9033 ME-9063 b
Dots - Extra Large Aimless Dots Cascade Dots Bead Curtain Rounded Bead Curtain =
4
(-]
=

—

ME-4289 ME-1036 ME-2250 ME-2021 ME-2023
Follow the Path Blizzard Dots - Small Dot City Soda Pop Fizz - Small

w
o
==]
(=]
(-]
=
(=
Ll
=

ME-2024 ME-2587 ME-2279 ME-2544 ME-2545
Soda Pop Fizz - Medium Abstract Dots Caviar Circle Confusion Hectic Circles

*Apeture size is dependent on user specifications.

INDEX

Apollo Design Technology, Inc. - 260.497.9191 + ApolloDesign.net Metal Patterns can be ordered as B&W glass. 23




METAL GOBOS

Breakups
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ME-2301 [E1 ME-9083 [ ME-9092 ME-2038 ME-2340
Interlocking Halos Circles Chaos Loops Galore Large Square Four Squares
ME-2330 ME-2331 ME-3575 ME-2186 ME-1047
Bars Dash - Small Flat Lines Breakup Bar Code Lines - Thin
ME-1029 ME-2120 ME-2238 ME-2317 ME-2310
Lines Blades - Thin Beam Group of Searchlights Candy Spiral Radial Dashes
A /
N2
N =
ME-2230 ME-1026 ME-1051 ME-9060 [ ME-9086
Focus Point Tempest Tempest - Thin Pop Straws Dizzy Bizzy
7~
=
= =
> //// /\ \\\\\‘-
/\
[[EW ME-9091 [[EA ME-9081 ME-2010 ME-2452 ME-2453
Javelin Jungle Bars Box Triangle Breakup Diamond - Heavy Breakup Diamond - Light
\}'Zj’zj"’;”;”i{tw
567 ': \
ME-2251 ME-2278 ME-2274 [ ME-9080 ME-4214

Breakup Triangles Random Tile Fragments T. Koeppl - Cross-Thatch Audio Feedback Triangle Mess

24



METAL GOBOS

Breakups

ME-2219 ME-4233 ME-4200 ME-2302 ME-2221
Back Stabber To the Point Layered Boomerang Broken Glass Breakup Pick Up Sticks
y: %
ME-2222 ME-2110 ME-4267 ME-4304 ME-9022
Breakup Geometric Breakup Squiggle Squares Perfect Fit Completely Puzzled Retro Quandary

@

ME-2148
Random Boxes

ME-1317
Spinning Checkerboard

ME-2007
Checkerboard Plain

ME-2306
Square Dance

ME-2227
Breakup Confetti

&

ME-2223 ME-2214 ME-2224 ME-2307 ME-2164
Breakup Scatter Squares Flying Boxes Breakup Rectangle Computer Maze
ME-2231 ME-2362 ME-4225 ME-2200 ME-2132

Breakup Lines Growing Breakup Pinwheel Connected Hexes

Breakup Straw Chicken Scratches

ME-1040
Breakup Twig

ME-2033
Breakup Lava

ME-1087
Fairy Dust

&

ME-1097

ME-2210
Neurons Star

ApptbdesikigT €ehhotbggylinc: 26621932900 APpttdskigmaet

Metal Patterns can be ordered as B&W glass. 25
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METAL GOBOS

Breakups

[[E1 ME-9093
Paisley Heart

[ ME-9097
Sparkler Star Breakup

ME-1085
Stars Radial

&

ME-2128
Show Stars

ME-2420
Star Group

ME-1086 ME-4300

Stargazer Plentiful Stars

ME-1325
Tiling Star Cluster

ME-1079
Disbursed Stars

ME-2155

Fairy Tale Stars

ME-2421 ME-1094
Stars Scattered Twilight Stars

ME-2137
Star Field

ME-4256

ME-2127 ME-2068

Pin Holes Steel Beams

ME-4305
Under Construction

ME-4231
Criss Crossed Lines

ME-2203
Building Site

RWNAA
\\/\v NQA\
WS @28
3:3%‘-‘55 N
-—D3TeN

ME-2204 ME-2075
Girders Close

wavN)
. AN
L\ < /l‘.’l‘(

v e AVe.

ME-2184
Beams 3

PN RN
| _Z S 3
a— .
N~~~

a

ME-2183
Metal Truss Breakup 2

ME-9062
Ribbon Dance

ME-2042 ME-2207

Job Site C. Morrison - Breakup Sticks 1

ME-2201
Beams 1

ME-2202
Beams 2

ME-1042

Glass Fragments
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METAL GOBOS

Breakups

® D

ME-1041
Crazy Blocks

ME-2096

ME-9043
Easy As Pie

ME-4260
Tribal Geometric Graphic

ME-4277
8 Point Star

|
l\\\‘

i)

;‘\‘Uﬂ\\\‘\

[E ME-9084
Crystal Shock

Dismay

AN o ——
7O e
/\7{(@:‘ %%Lg\\ s "‘:—.\‘GL 5
N7 SN AR = -“';‘_\,‘ U =,
NG A [Pulia=
Qﬁv%‘\’vf} o =]
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ME-2265 ME-9017 ME-2095
Migraine Manhole Glass Blocks
S
CYSACY 2TV 2
NGNS
IR
NS
Rt
_/
ME-4218 ME-4205 ME-2272 ME-2119
Packs Some Punch Tangled Boomerang Live Wire Refined Branches

ME-9070
Tangled Rose

@

Whirling Wonder

ME-4220
Echoing Waves

ME-2312
Abstract Wings

ME-2118
Modern Petals

N

ME-2568
Souls

ME-2257
Zebra

ME-2255
Tiger 1

ME-2535
Breakup Clubs

ApptbdesikigT €ehhotbggylinc: 26621992009 APpttbdskigmaet

Metal Patterns can be ordered as B&W glass.
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METAL GOBOS

Breakups

ME-2261 ME-3578 ME-2318 ME-2197 ME-2190
Cheetah Dust Mites Glass Shards Breakup Shatter - Light Breakup Shatter - Medium

ME-2199 ME-1009 ME-2126 ME-3555 ME-2117
Breakup Dust - Dense Breakup Splatter Speckled Breakup

ME-2145 ME-2074 ME-2247 ME-2058 ME-1019
Mosaic Breakup Mosaic Sponge Cobblestone Cobblestone Wall Turtle Shell

ME-4234 ME-2135 ME-4213 ME-2305 ME-2476
Circle Crush Scatterbrained Breakup Marble

X 4
"ri7ias
%z

ME-4004 ME-2121 ME-2198 ME-2142 ME-2122
Shredded Paper Blown Petals

IS
NN
le\; (‘SL:/- '&%S/

S

ME-2097 ME-2323 ME-2133 ME-4283 ME-4284
Amorphic Breakup 0.llisca - Chinese Breakup Ameba Breakup Butterfly Wings Winged Fury

@©
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METAL GOBOS

Breakups

ME-9025 ME-9008 ME-9009
Twiggles Droplets Drops of Light

ME-9036 ME-4202
Caffeine Break Maze Madness

ME-2557 ME-9011 ME-4301
Circuitry Gear Galaxy Razor Sharp

ME-4206 ME-2072
Animated Vault Brush Strokes - Heavy

ME-4210 ME-4232
Hypnotic Eye Wind Burn

ME-2154 ME-2447
Full Flames Breakup Angry Fire

S
N

ME-2188 ME-2232 ME-4228

Shocked Breakup Rose Swirl - Medium Pretty Pinwheels

ME-4306 ME-9061
Swirls-A-Whirling

ME-4252 ME-3165 ME-3163
Geometric Leafage

ME-9006 ME-1139

ME-1054 ME-2051
Cloth Closeup Grass Textured Homespun

ME-2143 ME-2550
Torn Cloth Broken Ladders

ApptbdesikigT €ebhotbggylinc: 26621992009 APppttdskigmaet

Metal Patterns can be ordered as B&W glass.
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METAL GOBOS

Breakups

ME-2555

Bamboo Stems

ME-2556

ME-9039

Circuit Central

ME-9052
Motherboard

ME-4199
Old Chinese Script

ME-2152
Seaweed

ME-0200

T. Slauson - Fleur-de-Gras

ME-9026
Twisted Vines

ME-4269
Delicate Flourish

ME-4203
Fleur de Flirty

ME-4226
Almost Paisley

ME-2579

Feminine Paisley

ME-4201
Peppy Paisley

\ﬁ\\\ )
e

E

7 {
Z—X )
e

NSNS

ME-2458
Peacock Natural

ME-2586
Curly Art

ME-2563
Wedding Frill

ME-4296
Garnish

ME-2319
Elegant Wallpaper

A ; \\\\x‘ﬁ.‘?
En)
ME-4270

Romantic Doilies

20y
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i
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ME-4280
Antique Cross

ME-4198 ME-4207 ME-4259 ME-4196 ME-4197
Tribal Ring Disco Fever Victorian Tile Ornamental Wallpaper Dainty Scrolls
Q ‘?’cm‘(‘
i

MEDS-1200
J. Rossi - Fancy Damask

ME-2408
Fancy Art
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ME-9007
Decorative Ceiling

ME-2584
Intricate Ornament

ME-2562
Wedding Flourish
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METAL GOBOS

Breakups

S
S \(Q‘/T\y N
\w

ME-2455 ME-4272 ME-9012
Turkish Lace Hello Doily Henna Me This

ME-2004 ME-2454
Persian Lace Aztec Lace

ME-3557 [ ME-9088 ME-2596
Branch Tracks Elegant Paisley Copasetic

Darling Ribbons

ME-2593 ME-2588

;,//" {
/ AN (X Y (A
(i =" Se's g&ﬁ
/ A ==55))
) J// A
ME-2569 ME-4227 ME-6065
Thorned Frill Eyelash Breakup

ME-2570 ME-4264
Rolling Waves

ME-4235 ME-2285 ME-4298
Toe Nails Boomerang Breakup Rain on Me

A
ME-9034 ME-9059

Bone-Appétit Plenty O' Paws

ME-9053 ME-4224 ME-4236
Muddy Paws Retro Jacks Playful Jacks

Trees And Foliage

N
WO \

l65i%
/
ME-3526 ME-3584 ME-3583
Eight Trees Winter Trees Leafless Trees

MEDS-8009 D. Greene -
Modern Fireworks Breakup

ME-3536 ME-3560
Tree - Bare In the Forest

Apelle Design Teehnelegy, Ine. : 260.467.9101 : ApelleDesign.net

Metal Patterns can be ordered as B&W glass.
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METAL GOBOS

Trees And Foliage

;, ..,—j“.,:'. A8
QL T

ME-3572 ME-3538 ME-3559 ME-3567 ME-3569
Trees - Thick Tree - Budding - Thin Budding Branches - Thick

ME-3571 ME-3547 ME-3549 ME-9075 ME-1017
Jagged Foliage Spring Branches

ME-4251 ME-1129 ME-9023 ME-1010 ME-4117
Spooky Swamp Shrubbery Leaves with Limb Trees - Africa

',
{3\»

&

AT
)

His
N

ME-9035 ME-3556 ME-3528 ME-3531 ME-3539
Bonsai Grow African Veldt Trees - Two Palms

ME-3591 ME-3582 ME-9050 =1 ME-9079 ME-1002
K. Darden - Palm Place Palm Trees Island Palms Atomic Flowers Foliage Breakup 2

ME-1038 ME-9103 [E0 ME-9089 ME-1133 ME-3562

Foliage Natural - Dense Tumbleweed Twirl Feathered Fancy Foliage Forest Summer Forest
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METAL GOBOS

ME-1145 ME-4250 ME-3573 ME-3577

ME-9057 ME-1043 ME-1011 ME-1044
Foliage Ferns Foliage Jungle

ME-1082 ME-3553 ME-1123 ME-1124
Foliage Jungle - Thick Egyptian Palms Fern Leaves - Realistic

ME-1031 ME-1045 ME-1000 ME-1001 ME-1027
Tree Foliage Natural Leaves Foliage Leaves - Thick Foliage Breakup

ME-1018 ME-3566 ME-3576 ME-3563 ME-1083
Foliage Breakup-Closeup Dense Foliage Foliage - Detail

NS \
= \I\
\“/Q‘\
27 2\

N

FANEN
IS

A
SN
,'),

ME-1081 ME-3564 ME-1084 ME-1015 [E1 ME-9076
Foliage - Rough Intertwined Leaves Breakup-Hemp Foliage Climbing lvy A Vine Time

Apollo Design Technology. Inc. « 260.497.9191 + ApolloDesign.net Metal Patterns can be ordered as B&W glass.
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METAL GOBOS

Trees And Foliage

\
* /7o
» " l’; W@
\".’. %, ‘\:\";

x‘n 5‘ TV’;"; ',

ME-1128 ME-1125 ME-1146 ME-1144 [ ME-9082
Leaves Forest - Thick Leaves Forest Dispersed Petals Scattered Ash Leaves Chopped Seaweed

Floral Elements

o0, —— 2,
A7 SCNN ) 3,
il AN N
S 2 INNSLE S
) = 4 '\
&) e
ME-4248 ME-4247 ME-1063 ME-4246 ME-1062
Cheery Daisy Flower Grid Rose with Shadow Roses Mosaic Breakup Roses
ME-1182
Scattered

Flowers

ME-1183 ME-1161 ME-1114 Galore

Breakup Daisy Cherry Blossom Breakup Disco Flowers

[ ME-9096
Rose Garden

Nature And Ocean Elements

S
-—

ME-1170 ME-4194 ME-1180 ME-1181 ME-9005
Butterfly Double Butterfly Flutters Butterfly Group Breakup Butterfly Butter Flurry

ME-1121 ME-4193 ME-1137 ME-7055 ME-7003
Mountain Range Flying Solo Flock of Birds Sea School of Fish Sea Tropical Fish

AR

NRTRARE AR

N A Y

\ AR RO \

NN

AR RS TN
\ N

N
NRY

N
N

[0 ME-9102 ME-9066 ME-2245 ME-1032 ME-2138
Tiger Face Slanted Splash Water Rain - Dense Water Shimmering Calm Sea




METAL GOBOS

Nature And Ocean Elements

ME-2249 ME-6077 ME-2242 ME-2243 ME-4254
Water Shining High Tide Water Waves Ocean Water Waves Breaking Crashing Wave

Celestial Elements And Clouds

ME-1092 ME-1093 ME-1057 ME-1078 ME-1037
Starry Night - Lite Starry Night - Dense Star Breakup Natural Galaxy Stars Nebula Natural

ME-1091 ME-1050 ME-1061 ME-1060 ME-4255
Starry Night Nebula-Dense Star Breakup - Lite Star Breakup - Medium Swirling Starry Night

ME-1095 ME-1072 ME-1105 ME-1109 ME-1110
Stars Random Moving Clouds Clouds - Scattered Clouds - Many Clouds - Wispy

ME-1116
High
Clouds

~—

[ ME-9101 ME-2156 ME-2125 ME-2009
Textured Clouds Fuzzy Clouds Flecked Breakup Wind Drifts

ME-1118
Low N
Clouds

Architectural Elements And Windows

ME-9042 ME-2583 ME-9024 ME-6090 ME-6079
Distinguished Tower Barn Wall Stony Divide Brick Section Brick Road

Apollo Design Technology. Inc. + 260.497.9191 - ApolloDesign.net Metal Patterns can be ordered as B&W glass.
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METAL GOBOS

Architectural Elements And Windows

ME-6050 ME-2505 ME-4243 MEDS-8018 ME-1206
Hollywood Clock Roman Numeral Victorian Chandelier ~ A. Thompson - Elegant Chandelier Eiffel Tower

A ME-9095 [E1 ME-9104 ME-1217 ME-9040 ME-1230
Regal Lamp Post Victorian Lamp Post Nightlights 4 City Quad Big City Lights

ME-1214 ME-6038 ME-1218 ME-1212 ME-1215
Nightlights 1 City Night Lights Nightlights 5 City Night Bridge Nightlights 2

[
/

L
| WAV

ME-6057 ME-4290 ME-4291 ME-4292 ME-4293
Abstract Village Quad Screen Triple Screen Country Door Screen Door

ME-4294 ME-6001 ME-6076 ME-6018 ME-6019
Gift Wrapped Window Plain Double Pane Window Window Standard Window Four Column

-

=1 ME-9078 ME-6007 ME-6027 ME-4040
Askew Window Window Chancery Monastery Window Window Stained Glass

(@ (e 3400 Gobos on ApalloDesignnel
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METAL GOBOS

Celebration Time, Themes, And, Symbols

(A Lo

ME-2459 ME-4242 ME-0040 ME-4240 ME-4241
Class of *3 Sophisticated Class Of *3 Digits *1 *3 Senior *3 Senior Bold *3
ME-4287 ME-4286 ME-4276 ME-4275 ME-9069

Graduate - Female Graduate - Male 75th 100th Star Greeting
ME-4266 ME-9047 ME-9065 ME-9044 ME-9074
Quack Me Up Gunslinger Sharp Shooter Foxy Flapper Vaudeville
% @ CASINO
ME-4090 ME-9049 ME-9041 ME-9045 ME-9037
Film Festival In The Money Crown Casino Full House Casino Night Lights

Ao/
oc/
’1‘:: LS

* @g-) ({;J

[E ME-9094 ME-2515 ME-9027 ME-9028 ME-9029
Raining Money Cards-Ace Clubs *2 Poker Face - King -Clubs *2 Poker Face -Queen -Clubs *2 Poker Face -Jack -Clubs *2

(&

ME-2519 ME-3002 ME-9073 [[E ME-9098 ME-4257
Dice Diamond Reversed Two Cheers Steppin Out Classic Mustache

*1. Alphabet letters A-Z in Arial, Helvetica or Sterling capitalized or lowercase. Digits 0-9 in Arial or Helvetica.
*2. Iso available in heart, diamond and spade suits.

*3. 1-4 Digits can be specified. Your choice of year.

*4. Alphabet letters A-Z

Apollo Design Technology. Inc. + 260.497.9191 - ApolloDesign.net Metal Patterns can be ordered as B&W glass.
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METAL GOBOS

Celebration Time, Themes, And, Symbols

ME-0030 ME-0010 ME-9020 [ ME-9087 ME-4288

Numeral *1 Capital Letter *1 Ornamental Characters *4 Dreaming Moon Heartfelt
(D

ME-9015 ME-3328 ME-4261 ME-4263 ME-4262
Love In Heart Heart Waves Heart Petals Flowering Hearts

c ; v 9
-V
Sivi:¥iv .
YIvIIvLYey
MMV SV
Ve Ve v
Vv ¥V v v,
AR
[E ME-9099 ME-3333 ME-3326 ME-3329 ME-9004
Surrounded By Love Frilly Hearts Whimsical Hearts Heart Strings

W g & W

v aq
ME-4028 ME-3150 ME-9067 ME-9046 ME-9056
Confetti Hearts Breakup Hearts Smoochies Full Of Love Paisley Wings

[[E1 ME-9085 ME-9064 ME-9048 ME-9018
Dancing With Daddy Royal Milestone Tied Up Heartfelt Shower Newlyweds

ME-4281 [E ME-9090 ME-2444 ME-2482 ME-2442
Just Married Happy Anniversary Bells Breakup Music Notes Music Music Keys

*1. Alphabet letters A-Z in Arial, Helvetica or Sterling capitalized or lowercase. Digits 0-9 in Arial or Helvetica.
*2. Iso available in heart, diamond and spade suits.

*3. 1-4 Digits can be specified. Your choice of year.

*4. Alphabet letters A-Z
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METAL GOBOS

Celebration Time, Themes, And, Symbols

ME-6073

ME-6070
Festive Dancer

ME-6049 ME-6067
Ferris Wheel Circus Tent

ME-4302

ME-4282
Piano Man

ME-4297 ME-2502 ME-4299
Got the Blues Music Jukebox Compass

[[EA ME-9105
Vintage Ride

s

i =
e, 1 4
\' @‘\ " “‘%7‘)
N ‘ ﬁ”

ME-4190
Flaming 50's Ford

O

ME-9072
Trophy Buck

ME-4258
Cross Hair

ME-9032 [0 ME-9077 [ ME-9100
American Muscle Art Nouveau Woman Swanky Man
ME-9055 ME-4192 ME-4191
North Shield P51D Mustang Twin Fighter Jet

@

ME-2292
Peace Symbol

ME-4303
Silence

ME-4278 ME-4279 ME-4295
Text - Frown Text - Smile WiFi

&

ME-3544
Breakup Shamrock

ME-9054
New Year Awaits

ME-9030 ME-9031 ME-9038
#Year *3 A New Star-t *3 Celebrate Anew *3

*1. Alphabet letters A-Z in Arial, Helvetica or Sterling capitalized or lowercase. Digits 0-9 in Arial or Helvetica.

*2. Is available in heart, diamond and spade suits.
*3. 1-4 Digits can be specified. Your choice of year.

*4. Alphabet letters A-Z

Apollo Design Technology. Inc. + 260.497.9191 - ApolloDesign.net

(@ 0er 3400 Gobos on ApalloDesignnel

Metal Patterns can be ordered as B&W glass.
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METAL GOBOS

Celebration Time, Themes, And, Symbols

ME-3511 ME-3530 ME-4271 ME-4038 ME-9051
American Flag Single Fireworks Natural Abe Lincoln Sports Ball Baseball Main Protector

ME-3016 ME-3037 ME-3034 ME-3043 ME-3072

Pumpkin Traditional Pirate Bones Evil Eyes Bat Cluster Spider Breakup
2

\

4} ><<, = “L\‘\K\§ &
(| o)
W LXOCON

WS, Geesss
< —l=
ME-3091 ME-3093 ME-9016 ME-4237
Web 1 Web 2 Web 3 Lavish Star Very Merry Christmas Tree

. ; *MERKY*
[] L or * A CHRISTAAS *©
ME-9058 ME-4238 ME-4274 ME-9068
Peace on Earth Christmas Reindeer Country Christmas *3 Snowkid

N

ME-4285 ME-9014 ME-4239 ME-3238 ME-3201
Gingerbread Chomp Jubilant Poinsettias Winter Holly Snowflake Lace Group Snowflake Six

ME-3239 ME-3243 ME-3241 ME-3242 ME-3232
Snowflake Gothic Group Snowfall 2 Snowflake Fall Snowfall 1 Snowflake Group

*1. Alphabet letters A-Z in Arial, Helvetica or Sterling capitalized or lowercase. Digits 0-9 in Arial or Helvetica.

*2.1 ilable in heart, di d and d its. .
43" 14 Digits can be specified. Your chorce of year. (@N 0er 3400 Gobos on ApalloDesignnel
*4. Alphabet letters A-Z
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GLASS GOBOS

SuperResolution®

SR-0106 SR-1099 SR-0109 SR-0107 SR-6048
Star Galaxy Frosty Night Stars Twinkling Starry Universe 1 Glimmering Stars

SR-0105 SR-0083 SR-0084 SR-0111 SR-0112
Dual Galaxies Nebula Comet Glowing Stars 1 Glowing Stars 2

SR-0108 SR-1009 SR-0097 SR-0098 SR-0095
Starry Universe 2 Moon Natural Full Moon Cloud 10 Cloud 8

SR-0093 SR-0094 SR-6129 SR-0174 SR-0073
Cloud 6 Cloud 7 Typical Clouds Cumulonimbus Clouds Cloud 4

SR-6063 SR-6126 [ETISR-6188 SR-0092 SR-0072
Spotty Clouds Storms Brewing Warped Clouds Cloud 5 Brilliant Clouds

SR-0125 SR-0081 SR-6086 SR-6130 SR-1000
Creeping Cloud Forest Misty Water Tempest Underbrush Snow Leaves 3
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Apollo Design Technology, Inc. - 260.497.9191 - ApolloDesign.net Metal Patterns can be ordered as B&W glass.
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GLASS GOBOS

SuperResolution®

SR-0225 SR-6062 SR-6085 SR-6059 SR-6056
Wise Old Tree Spider Plant Daisy Smudged Roots Close-Up Peaks and Valleys

SR-6057 SR-6156 SR-6117 SR-6116 SR-6164
Perfectly Paisley Lace Folly Lazy Paisley Koi Pond Puzzle Cube

SR-6157 SR-6131 SR-0165 SR-6161 SR-6167
Lampshade Armor Shattered Pieces

= b

H )

SR-6170 SR-6142 SR-6172 SR-6050 SR-6083
Triangle Flourish Crash Two Views In the Cracks Checked Out

SR-6084 SR-6118 SR-6079 SR-6115 SR-0139

Web Dance Locked on Target Big Top Infinity Light Triangle Blades
SR-0158 SR-6146 SR-6113 SR-0157 SR-6066
Focus Eye Hangover Going Crazy Fan Blades Wind Blast

(@ 01213400 Gobos on Apolloesign el
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GLASS GOBOS

SuperResolution®
" TR \

LED FIXTURES

rEoE R
]
HHTETE

IIII’, 3

SR-6121 SR-6089 SR-6127 = SR-6177 SR-6090
Pic-a-Nic Weave A-Maze-Zing Thread Count Boxed Out Deco Firescape

DESIGNSCAPES®

VA
i
IO
D)
\_/>T_>\L
I

WA
YRS
A ANA
Y

NAV. /:\>_
KIS
WAVAANA
NN
SN
i
\A)‘ />_\_
NS

N
/>'\_
XD
/>'\_
N
WAV,
m/v;):m
)08
AY

95
o
%
X
2y
2y
s
INAY
5%

/T_\>_
oo
VRN
0
iy
VAA
2%
N
-

D

SR-6047 L= SR-6176

SR-6109 31 SR-6184 :
Cubed Reflections Box Collection

Chain Mail Pelting Rain

MOTION EFFECTS

SR-6128 SR-6098 [0 SR-6178 SR-6107 SR-6106
Triangle Break Chinese Maze Bridal Trellis Batwings

COLOR FILTERS

[ SR-6183 SR-6148 SR-6119 [E1 SR-6179
Pearl Ball Flowercomb Coil Maze

ACCESSORIES

SR-2106 SR-2112 SR-2114 SR-2116 SR-1115
Saigon 2 Distorted Blind Egg Weave Basket Weave Peacock Madness
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SR-6166 SR-6067 SR-6143 SR-6104 SR-6103
Shipwreck Waves Wishy Washy Crunchy Noodle Adjust Gears Gear Movin'

INDEX
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GLASS GOBOS

SR-1111 SR-0214 SR-6076 SR-6123 SR-6074
Burning Incense Twirled Ribbons Chalk Worms Prickling Pain Sparks Apart

SR-6135 SR-6155 SR-6099 SR-0230 SR-0234
Blurred Headlights Ink Smear Fractured Frost Crumpled Paper Blurry Waters

SR-6111 SR-6139 SR-6168 SR-2138 SR-6097
Diamond Dust Casino Marquee Take A Gamble Rivet Chaos Spiral Away

SR-6093 SR-0047 SR-2139 SR-6137 SR-0186
Around-a-Go Sea Bubbles Bubble Overload

SR-2141 SR-6094 SR-6092 [31 SR-6182
Floating Bubbles Wish Making Gem Mine

SR-6081 SR-6136 SR-6153 SR-6144 SR-6046
Mesmerize Me Grey Bold Year Here's To Us Disco Glory Crystal Chandelier

(@ 0121 3.400 Gobos on Apolloesign el
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GLASS GOBOS

SuperResolution®

SR-6068 SR-6120 SR-6163
Witch in Flight Original Spook Purr-fect Feline

[ SR-6187 SR-0175
Smoke Screens Hazy Smoke

SR-0059 SR-0056 SR-1139
Ghost A Graveyard 1 Spooky Graveyard

SR-6049 SR-6124 SR-0237
Icy Cave Scraping Light Gravel

SR-6096 [ SR-6180
Seeing Dots Feather Lace

SR-0088 SR-6141 SR-6061
Glowing Textures Concrete Splotchy Ring

[ SR-6185
Rough Terrain Agony

SR-6149 SR-1220 SR-1207
Fossil Find Sheer Madness Floating Stairs

SR-0121 SR-6132
Bursting Rays Autumn Wishes

SR-6138
Bubble Swirl

SR-6122
Poof

[T SR-6181 SR-6073
Frenzy Black Implosion

Apollo Design Technology, Inc. - 260.497.9191 - ApolloDesign.net
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GLASS GOBOS

L

SR-6102 SR-6072 SR-6160 SR-6165 SR-6147
Rough Patch Melted Cavern Mountain Top Shingled Out Fenced In

SR-6162 SR-6169 SR-6173 SR-6064 [T SR-6186
One Room School Throwback School Vintage Football Swimming Turtle Sailor's Moon

=

SR-6078 SR-6077 SR-0079 SR-0039 SR-6058
Hang Ten Wave Mirror Pool of Water Melted Chrome Prism Breakup

SR-6088 SR-6051 SR-6052 SR-0143 SR-0142
Ghostly Smoke Microscopic Mercury Delicate Snowfall Lacy Snowfall

3

SR-0144 SR-0140 SR-0141 SR-6145 SR-6171
Lacy Snowflake Triad Lacy Snowflake Group Tatted Snowflakes Elegant Winter Twinkling Reindeer

SR-6070 SR-6075 SR-0104 SR-6110 SR-6101
Gothic Snowflake Stitched Flake Snowflake Flurry Christmas Bundle Chilly View
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GLASS GOBOS

SR-6100 SR-0226 SR-6108 SR-6154 SR-2203
Curling Flourish Elegant Curls Bunches of Notes High Notes Brick Wall

SR-6040 SR-1038 SR-1069 SR-0014 SR-6054
Dungeon Wall

SR-6091 SR-6055
Frame It Open

SR-6174 SR-0163
Cherry Blossom

@t(egmk
(,c()vc
SR-6133 SR-6134 [ SR-6175 SR-6150 SR-6044
Bed Of Flowers Blossoms In Bloom Abundant Flowers Celebrate Love

SR-6151 SR-6082 SR-6112 SR-6152 SR-6140
Heart Shocker Candy Dish Floweret Henna Star Ceiling Medallion

SR-6060 SR-6158 SR-6159

SR-6125
Scrolling Wallpaper Mehndi Medallion Mirror Hearts Paisley Drops Splash of Tears

Apollo Design Technology, Inc. - 260.497.9191 - ApolloDesign.net
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GLASS GOBOS

1 And 2 Color Dichroic

[ C1-4035 C1-4034 C1-2473 C1-2474 C1-0071
Sweet Love Bubble Play Diva Candy Cane

Cc2-1117 C2-1125 C2-1118 C2-1193 C2-1138
Blue Coral Reef Cratered Surface Blue Curls Spin Cycle Groovy Blues
c2-1171
.é > 1 Picnic Plaid
" ]
0
2 C2-1174
Table Cloth
[T 62-1199 C2-1159 €2-1179 C2-1167
Crushing Waves Diamond Daze Lumberjack

C2-1176 C2-1160 C2-1139 C2-1143
On the Rocks Can't Compute Branchy Bunch Snowflake Blues Urchin
C2-1157 C2-1134 [[E C2-1197 C2-1158 C2-1194
Angry Checkerboard Single Coral Reef Angry Splat Backwoods Visual
g (o

—_—

-_—
R~

f‘“

A

C2-0053 C2-1126 C2-1175 C2-1166 C2-1177
Inferno Glowing Dots Time Travel Indian Blanket Carnation Twirl
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GLASS GOBOS g
E
2 Color Dichroic e
=
a
C2-1119 C2-1120 C2-1165 C2-1162 C2-1144 =
Blue Thatch Blue Weave Ice Quiver Cannonball Vortex Drop =
Z
a

[
=
C2-1121 C2-1142 C2-1152 C2-1128 C2-1154 'E
Blue Wind Gust Blue Implosion Lost Blue Ice Cold Mesmerize-Me-Blue :
5
=

[
—— Y e ©
C2-1146 C2-1145 C2-1127 C2-0080 C2-0081 =
Capped Waters Serene Waters Heavy Icicle Covering Blue Pool Blue Sparkling Water E
S
=]
(-]

.

C2-0009 C2-0012 C2-0014 C2-0016 C2-0019 g
Nebula 3 Nebula 1 Jupiter Star Cluster Solar Flare =
(%]
o
(=}
=<

C2-0010 C2-0164 [E C2-1202 [E1 C2-1203 §
Galaxy Moon Walk Ice Spike Ribbon Knots 2
=
. S
<
(3]

C2-0109 C2-0111 C2-0118 C2-1113

Blue Neo Blades Cyber Squares Colorful Pieces Twilight Tree

INDEX
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GLASS GOBOS

2 Color Dichroic

C2-1163 C2-1161 C2-1123 C2-1136 C2-1122
Confetti Starfield Candy Splash Chalk Scribbles Twist and Shout Burning Energy
(S‘}Q\?mf/’%’
. <‘§\§\\/]/’//4/%7€
S
CZANN
‘,zﬁ%\xvf
C2-0170 C2-1141 C2-1132 [ C2-1201
Pink Impressions Rubbed Raw Pink Grunge Powdered Pink Flower Burst
C2-1135 C2-1124 C2-1129 C2-1170 C2-1168
Soda Sign Closed Neon Sign Open Neon Sign Paddy's Day My Cute Valentine
C2-1133 [[E C2-1198 C2-0061 C2-0090 C2-0091
Rock 'N Roll Sign Bloody Scratches Ripple Basketball Football
ofo
‘ d§
C2-1153 C2-1184 C2-1178 C2-1180 C2-1182

Red Rays Flag of Hong Kong Dannish Flag Estonian Flag Finnish Flag

C2-1147 C2-1148 C2-1149 C2-1150 [[EM C2-1205
Wham Pow Boom Zap Sound Waves

(@ (ve1 3400 Gobos on ApolloDesign.ne
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GLASS GOBOS g
=]
o E
2 Color Dichroic =
e
[
&
a
[E1 C2-1200 [ C2-1204 C2-1173 C2-1164 C2-1187 =
Electro Flower Simply Love Synchronized Heart Heart Throb Lots-O-Love =
Z
[—]
[
=
C2-1172 C2-1131 C2-0167 C2-1189 C2-1140 'E
Roses are Red Pink Paisley Breast Cancer Ribbon Pulled Peppermint Minstrel Swirl :
5
=
&
C2-1137 C2-1191 C2-1188 C2-1185 C2-1195 =
Red Ball Snow Buddy Ornament Wreath Icy Wreath Wintery Pine E
=
o
(=)
e
C2-1192 C2-1181 C2-0129 C2-1115 C2-0162 @
Snowflake Escape Fairy Tale Snowflakes Soft Snowfall Snowfall Flurry Winter Pinecone =
%
[}
L =
—

C2-1114 C2-1000 C2-1004 C2-0064 C2-0025 §
Light Snowfall Winter Snowfall Gulf Coast Clouds Wave 2 Breakup Palm Leaves 2
S
=
~
C2-1190 C2-1196 C2-1183 C2-1186 C2-0163
Red Light Casino Roll the Dice Golden Winner Light of Mine Amber Clouds

INDEX
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GLASS GOBOS

ColourScenic®

CS-0131
Nebula 3

CS-0103
Earth

CS-0130 CS-3442 Cs-0104 Cs-0112
Mr. Vulcan's Neighborhood Electric Implosion Colliding Galaxies Space Gas
CS-0048 [[ECS-3481 CS-3435 CS-0008

Alien Space Raging Waves Spider Veins Wet Air

Cs-0129
Galaxy Whirl

CS-0004
Blue Cauldron

CS-0007
Vacation Sunset

CS-0038
Out of Tune

CS-0050 CS-0180 CS-0157 [[EM CS-3472
L. Mouzo-Celeste Squared Blue Silk Rose Lollipop Sweet Mysterious Waters
CS-3434 Cs-0167 CS-3454 [[E7 CS-3484
Soft Ripples Water Beads Surf's Up Surfer Wave
CS-0136 CS-0134 CS-0139 CS-0162
Fire Wires Fire Gods Bright Fire-Closeup Flaming Hot
[E0 CS-3467 [E1 CS-3468 [E CS-3469 CS-3459
Endless Flame Flame Thrower Gerbera Daisy Golden Love

52



GLASS GOBOS g
-
: =
ColourScenic® =
=

| ————
®
-
[ET CS-3471 CS-0040 I3 CS-3470 [T CS-3483 =
Flurry of Platelets Joyful Bursts In the Night Jagged Pinwheel Summer Sun 2
S
&
(=]

| ——
=
CS-3437 CS-3424 CS-3451 CS-3430 CS-3433 E
Wild Ripples Dizzied Diamonds Orbital Blast Lakeside Sunset Rustic Sunset I-ZJ
g
=

‘

&2
CS-0042 CS-0031 CS-0043 A1 CS-3466 CS-3449 E
After the Storm Fiery Clouds Complicated Weather Cool Peacock Feathers Left Hook =
S
(=]
(-]

| —
CS-3427 CS-3450 CS-3465 CS-3431 CS-3432 e
Fun House Spin Art Parrot Feather Frenzy Rainbow Shards =
a
(=]
2

CS-3426 CS-3421 Cs-0149 Cs-0107 CS-0116
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ColourScenic®
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CS-0091 CS-0163 CS-0144 [ET CS-3482
Swirl Soft Lollipop Blue Hydrangea Sparks

CS-0036 [E CS-3479 CS-0195 CS-0009 CS-0115
Rainbow Burst Psychedelic Day Color Gases Tunnel Kaleidoscope Gems Stained Glass Windows Morning

CS-0046 Cs-0120 CS-0063 CS-0146
Cloudy Night Billowy Clouds Boat at Sunset Boat Mast Butterfly Breakup

CS-2467 CS-2470 CS-0181 CS-3425 CS-3441
Color Electric Bright Spores Feather Art Forest Path Peacock Eyes

CS-0151 CS-3443 CS-3436 C3-0095 [[ET CS-3485
Sunny Tree Sulley Monster Swamp Organism Trees-Close Three Roses

54 Color and density are similar, but may appear different when projected.
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Metal

ME-0010
ME-0030
ME-0040
ME-0200
ME-1000
ME-1001
ME-1002
ME-1009
ME-1010
ME-1011
ME-1015
ME-1017
ME-1018
ME-1019
ME-1025
ME-1026
ME-1027
ME-1029
ME-1031
ME-1032
ME-1036
ME-1037
ME-1038
ME-1040
ME-1041
ME-1042
ME-1043
ME-1044
ME-1045
ME-1047
ME-1050
ME-1051
ME-1053
ME-1054
ME-1057
ME-1060
ME-1061
ME-1062
ME-1063
ME-1072
ME-1078
ME-1079
ME-1081
ME-1082
ME-1083
ME-1084
ME-1085
ME-1086
ME-1087
ME-1090
ME-1091
ME-1092
ME-1093
ME-1094
ME-1095
ME-1097
ME-1105
ME-1109
ME-1110
ME-1114
ME-1116
ME-1118
ME-1121
ME-1123
ME-1124
ME-1125
ME-1128
ME-1129
ME-1132
ME-1133
ME-1137
ME-1139
ME-1144
ME-1145
ME-1146
ME-1161
ME-1170
56

Capital Letter
Numeral.
Digits.....
T. Slauson-Fleur-de-Gras. 30
Leaves Foliage............. 33
Leaves-Thick
Foliage Breakup
Breakup Splatter ......... 28
Leaves with Limb......... 32
Foliage Jungle.............. 33
Foliage Climbing Ivy....33
Spring Branches. .32
Foliage Breakup close
Turtle Shell
Dot Design.
Tempest.....
Foliage Breakup..

Water Shimmering....... 34

Blizzard
Nebula Natura
Foliage Natural-Dense .. 32
Breakup Twig.
Crazy Blocks..
Glass Fragments
Foliage Ferns
Foliage Ferns-Reversed33
Foliage Natural............ 33
Lines - Thin ...
Nebula-Dense
Tempest - Thin....
Cloth Closeup
Grass Textured
Star Breakup Natural...35
Star Breakup-Medium .35
Star Breakup -Lite........35
Breakup Roses............. 34
Rose with Shadow ....... 34
Moving Clouds............. 35
Galaxy Stars
Disbursed Stars..
Foliage-Rough...
Foliage Jungle-Thick....
Foliage-Detail.............. 33
Breakup-Hemp ...
Stars Radial
Stargazer...
Fairy Dust..

Starry Night
Starry Night-Lite.......... 35
Starry Night-Dense.
Twilight Stars
Stars Random
Neurons
Clouds Scattered
Clouds-Many
Clouds-Wispy.
Disco Flowers.
High Clouds...
Low Clouds.....
Mountain Range.
Leaves-Realistic.

Foliage Forest
Flock of Birds.
Budding Flowers..........

Scattered Ash Leaves .. 34
Strewn Petals .... .33
Dispersed Petals.......... 34
Cherry Blossom Breakup 34
Butterfly Double........... 34

ME-1118
ME-1180
ME-1181
ME-1182
ME-1183
ME-1206
ME-1212
ME-1214
ME-1215
ME-1217
ME-1218
ME-1230
ME-1315
ME-1317
ME-1325
ME-2004
ME-2007
ME-2009
ME-2010
ME-2021
ME-2023
ME-2024
ME-2033
ME-2035
ME-2038
ME-2042
ME-2051
ME-2058
ME-2068
ME-2072
ME-2074
ME-2075
ME-2095
ME-2096
ME-2097
ME-2104
ME-2105
ME-2110
ME-2117
ME-2118
ME-2119
ME-2120
ME-2121
ME-2122
ME-2125
ME-2126
ME-2127
ME-2128
ME-2132
ME-2133
ME-2135
ME-2137
ME-2138
ME-2142
ME-2143
ME-2144
ME-2145
ME-2148
ME-2152
ME-2153
ME-2154
ME-2155
ME-2156
ME-2158
ME-2164
ME-2183
ME-2184
ME-2186
ME-2188
ME-2190
ME-2197
ME-2198
ME-2199
ME-2200
ME-2201
ME-2202
ME-2203
ME-2204

Low Clouds ........ccoeveeee
Butterfly Group............
Breakup Butterfly .
Scattered Daisies .
Breakup Daisy ..
Eiffel Tower........c.cccc....
City Night Bridge..........
Nightlights 1 ...............
Nightlights 2.....
Nightlights 4 ....
Nightlights 5 .....coevveenee
Big City Lights..
Dismay
Spinning Checkerboard25
Tiling Star Cluster........ 26
Persian Lace............... 31
Checkerboard Plain .....25
Wind Drifts ...
Triangle

Dot City....oovvvvereririnae
Soda Pop Fizz-Small....23
Soda Pop Fizz-Medium. 23
Breakup Lava ...
Splinters...
Large Square
Job Site
Homespun .........c.cccc....
Cobblestone Wall......... 28
Steal Beams ........cc...... 26

Mosaic Sponge ............ 28
Shattered Window........ 26
Glass Blocks
Abstract City
Amorphic Breakup
Aperture 1/2"....
Aperture 1/4"....
Breakup Squiggle Squares. 25
Crumbling ......ccoooevvvnnee

Modern Petals..............

Refined Branches........

Blades - Thin...............

Splotchy Breakup..
Blown Petals
Flecked Breakup..........
Peeling Paint...............
Pin Holes
Show Stars ...
Chicken Scratches
Ameba Breakup...........

Flagstone Breakup.......28
StarField..........ccoovvennee

Shredded Paper
Torn Cloth.....
Beams4.......
Mosaic Breakup........... 28
Random Boxes............. 25
Seaweed ......oovverrreennne 30

Full Flames...
Fairy Tale Stars............ 26
Fuzzy Clouds.
Aimless Dots.
Breakup Tile

Metal Truss Breakup 2.26
Beams 3...
Bar Code...
Shocked......cc.ovvverinnnes

Breakup Shatter-Medium 28
Breakup Shatter-Light.28
Breakup Dust-Light.....28
Breakup Dust-Dense....28
Breakup Straw..
Beams 1..
Beams 2...
Building Site.
Girders Close ..............

ME-2207
Sticks 1

ME-2210
ME-2214
ME-2219
ME-2221
ME-2222
ME-2223
Squares
ME-2224
ME-2227
ME-2230
ME-2231
ME-2232
Medium
ME-2238

C.Morrison-Breakup

Back Stabber.. .25
Breakup Pick Up Sticks 25
Breakup Geometric......25
Breakup Scatter

Breakup Rectangle.......25
Breakup Confetti.

Focus Point 24

Breakup Lines Growing 25
Breakup Rose Swirl-

Beam Group of

Searchlights........cccooovveerrerrrs 24

ME-2242
ME-2243
ME-2245
ME-2247
ME-2249
ME-2250
ME-2251
Random
ME-2254
ME-2255
ME-2256
ME-2257
ME-2260
ME-2261
ME-2265
ME-2270
ME-2272
ME-2274
ME-2278
ME-2279
ME-2280
ME-2285
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ME-2291
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ME-2301
ME-2302
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ME-2454
ME-2455
ME-2458
ME-2459
ME-2460
ME-2476
ME-2482
ME-2502
ME-2505
ME-2515
ME-2519

Water Waves Ocean.....35

Water Rain-Dense
Cobblestone
Water Shining.
Dots - Small ...
Breakup Triangles

Cone - Thin.
Tiger1....
Tiger2....

Dots - Medium
Cheetah
Migraine
Dots - Extra Large......
Live Wire.............. .27
T. Koeppl-Cross-Thatch 24
Tile Fragments
Caviar.

Boomerang Breakup....31
Dots in Circle - Large...23
Dots - Four in a Line....23
Peace Symbol
Interlocking Halos
Broken Glass ..
Scatterbrained
Square Dance
Computer Maze....
Radial Dashes
Abstract Wings....
Candy Spiral
Glass Shards
Elegant Wallpape

0.llisca-Chinese Breakup 28

Dash - Small ..
Four Squares ..
Breakup Pinwheel
Dots - Large....
Fancy Art
Star Group
Stars Scattered

Music Keys..
Breakup Music Notes...38
Breakup Angry Fire ......29
Breakup Diamond- Heavy.. 24
Breakup Diamond-Light 24
Aztec Lace .........cooounne

Turkish Lace
Peacock Natural ..

Cone Double ...
Breakup Marble...

ME-2534
ME-2535
ME-2544
ME-2545
ME-2550
ME-2551
ME-2555
ME-2556
Stems

ME-2557
ME-2562
ME-2563
ME-2568
ME-2569
ME-2570
ME-2579
ME-2583
ME-2584
ME-2586
ME-2587
ME-2588
ME-2593
ME-2596
ME-3002
ME-3016
ME-3034
ME-3037
ME-3043
ME-3072
ME-3091
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ME-3093
ME-3150
ME-3163
ME-3165
ME-3201
ME-3210
ME-3232
ME-3238
ME-3239
Group

ME-3241
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ME-3328
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ME-3526
ME-3528
ME-3530
ME-3531
ME-3536
ME-3538
ME-3539
ME-3544
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ME-3549
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ME-3555
ME-3556
ME-3557
ME-3559
ME-3560
ME-3562
ME-3563
ME-3564
ME-3566
ME-3567
ME-3569
ME-3570
ME-3571
ME-3572
ME-3573
ME-3575
ME-3576

Abstract Water Lilies ...29

Snowflake Lace Group .40

Single Fireworks Natural 40

Budding Branches-Thick. 32

ME-3577
ME-3578
ME-3582
ME-3583
ME-3584
ME-3591
ME-4004
ME-4028
ME-4038
ME-4040
ME-4090
ME-4117
ME-4190
ME-4191
ME-4192
ME-4193
ME-4194
ME-4195
ME-4196
ME-4197
ME-4198
ME-4199
ME-4200
ME-4201
ME-4202
ME-4203
ME-4205
ME-4206
ME-4207
ME-4210
ME-4213
ME-4214
ME-4216
ME-4217
ME-4218
ME-4219
ME-4220
ME-4222
ME-4223
ME-4224
ME-4225
ME-4226
ME-4227
ME-4228
ME-4230
ME-4231
ME-4232
ME-4233
ME-4234
ME-4235
ME-4236
ME-4237
ME-4238
ME-4239
ME-4240
ME-4241
ME-4242
ME-4243
ME-4246
ME-4247
ME-4248
ME-4249
ME-4250
ME-4251
ME-4252
ME-4254
ME-4255
ME-4256
ME-4257
ME-4258
ME-4259
ME-4260
ME-4261
ME-4262
ME-4263
ME-4264
ME-4266
ME-4267

Overgrown Palms......... 33
Dust Mites....
Palm Trees...
Leafless Trees..
Winter Trees..... .
K. Darden-Palm Place..32
Cracked Rock...
Confetti Hearts
Sports Ball Baseball....40
Window Stained Glass. 36
Film Festival....
Trees-Africa.....
Flaming 50's Ford
Twin Fighter Jet
P51D Mustang
Flying Solo
Butterfly Flutters..........
Radial Quilt...............
Ornamental Wallpaper. 30
Dainty Scrolls ..
Tribal Ring
0ld Chinese Script.......
Layered Boomerang..
Peppy Paisley...
Maze Madness.
Fleur de Flirty...
Tangled Boomerang.....
Animated Vault............
Disco Fever
Hypnotic Eye....
Circle Crush.....
Triangle Mess ..
Siren Dots
Cyclone Dots....
Packs Some Punch
Cascade Dots ..
Echoing Waves
Rotating Radial Dots....23
Dot Webbing................ 23
Retro Jacks
Connected Hexes .
Almost Paisley
Eyelash Breaku

Pretty Pinwheel
Loop-D-Loop....

Criss Crossed Lines.....26
Wind Burn....

To the Point..

Large Speckles

Toe Nails
Playful Jacks................
Very Merry Christmas Tree 40
Christmas Reindeer.....40
Winter Holly . 40
Senior.. 37
Senior Bold .. .37
Sophisticated Class 0f 37
Victorian Chandelier.... 36
Roses Mosaic............... 34
Flower Grid

Cheery Daisy....

Flowers Galore

Falling Leaves .

Spooky Swamp.

Rain Forest Foliag 29
Crashing Wave............. 35
Swirling Starry Night ... 35

Twinkle Twinkle............
Classic Mustache
Cross Hair.
Victorian Tile........c.......

Tribal Geometric Graphic . 27
Heart Waves
Flowering Heart:
Heart Petals.
Rolling Waves...
Quack Me Up ...
Perfect Fit.........ccouvvnnee
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ME-4269
ME-4270
ME-4271
ME-4272
ME-4274
ME-4275
ME-4276
ME-4277
ME-4278
ME-4279
ME-4280
ME-4281
ME-4282
ME-4283
ME-4284
ME-4285
ME-4286
ME-4287
ME-4288
ME-4289
ME-4290
ME-4291
ME-4292
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ME-4295
ME-4296
ME-4297
ME-4298
ME-4299
ME-4300
ME-4301
ME-4302
ME-4303
ME-4304
ME-4305
ME-4306
ME-6001
ME-6007
ME-6018
ME-6019
ME-6027
ME-6038
ME-6049
ME-6050
ME-6057
ME-6065
ME-6067
ME-6070
ME-6071
ME-6073
ME-6076
ME-6077
ME-6079
ME-6090
ME-7003
ME-7005
ME-7055
ME-9004
ME-9005
ME-9006
ME-9007
ME-9008
ME-9009
ME-9011
ME-9012
ME-9014
ME-9015
ME-9016
ME-9017
ME-9018
ME-9020

Characters

ME-9022

Q

Delicate Flourish.
Romantic Doilies
Abe Lincoln ...

Hello Doily....................

Country Christmas.......40
100th.
75th...
8 Point Star ...
Text-Frown
Text-Smile
Antique Cross.
Just Married....
Piano Man ..
Butterfly Wings...
Winged Fury.......ccoo.....

Gingerbread Chomp.....40
Graduate-Male............. 37
Graduate-Female......... 37
Heartfelt
Follow the Path
Quad Screen ...
Triple Screen...
Country Door
Screen Door

Garnish...
Got the Blues..
Rain on Me
Compass
Plentiful Stars
Razor Sharp....
Blues Me Away.
Silence.
Completely Puzzled......25
Under Construction......26
Swirls-A-Whirling ........ 29
Window Plain............... 36
Window Chancery......... 36
Window Standard........ 36
Window Four Column... 36
Monastery Window....... 36
City Night Lights.
Ferris Wheel....
Hollywood
Abstract Village..
Water Wings
Circus Tent
Festive Dancer....

Mardi Gras..
Double Pane Window ...36
High Tide ....
Brick Road..
Brick Section ............... 35
Sea Tropical Fish......... 34
Sea Starfish...........c..... 34
Sea School of Fish........ 34
Boundless Passion ......38
Butter Flurry ........ccc.....

Curly Tree.......coovvrrvnne

Decorative Ceiling ..
Droplets..
Drops of Light.
Gear Galaxy
Henna Me This.............

Jubilant Poinsettias.....40
Lasso '0 Love..
Lavish Star
Manhole......
Newlyweds..
Ornamental

Retro Quandary.

ME-9023
ME-9024
ME-9025
ME-9026
ME-9027
ME-9028
Clubs
ME-9029
ME-9030
ME-9031
ME-9032
ME-9033
ME-9034
ME-9035
ME-9036
ME-9037
ME-9038
ME-9039
ME-9040
ME-9041
ME-9042
ME-9043
ME-9044
ME-9045
ME-9046
ME-9047
ME-9048
ME-9049
ME-9050
ME-9051
ME-9052
ME-9053
ME-9054
ME-9055
ME-9056
ME-9057
ME-9058
ME-9059
ME-9060
ME-9061
ME-9062
ME-9063
ME-9064
ME-9065
ME-9066
ME-9067
ME-9068
ME-9069
ME-9070
ME-9071
ME-9072
ME-9073
ME-9074
ME-9075
ME-9076
ME-9077
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ME-9080
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ME-9082
ME-9083
ME-9084
ME-9085
ME-9086
ME-9087
ME-9088
ME-9089
ME-9090
Bells
ME-9091
ME-9092
ME-9093
ME-9094

Shrubbery.

Stony Divid

Twiggles

Twisted Vines............... 30
Poker Face-King-Clubs 37

Poker Face-Queen-
.................................... 37
Poker Face-Jack-Clubs .. 37
#Year ..o 39
ANew Star-t................ 39
American Muscle.......... 39
Bead Curtain.
Bone-Appétit .

Bonsai Grow ..

Caffeine Break............. 29
Casino Night Lights.....37

Celebrate Anew..
Circuit Central...
City Quad
Crown Casino .
Distinguished Tower ....35
Easy As Pie....
Foxy Flapper...
Full House.
Full Of Love....
GunSlinger.........cooov.....
Heartfelt Shower.......... 38
In The Money..
Island Palms .
Main Protector...
Motherboard..
Muddy Paws ..
New Year Awaits .
North Shield...............
Paisley Wings ...
Palms Of Glory...
Peace On Earth..
Plenty 0' Paws...
Pop Straws ...
Retro Targets.
Ribbon Dance.... .
Rounded Bead Curtam 23
Royal Milestone
Sharp Shooter....
Slanted Splash..
Smoochies
Snowkid....

Two Cheers
Vaudeville.
Jagged Foliag
AVine Time......cccocou
Art Nouveau Woman ....39
Askew Window ...
Atomic Flowers ..
Audio Feedback .
Bars Box
Chopped Seaweed........ 34
Circles Chaos ...

Crystal Shock. .

Dancing With Daddy.... 38
Dizzy Bizzy .......coouu...... 24
Dreaming Moon ........... 38
Elegant Paisley............ 31

Feathered Fancy.......... 32
Happy Anniversary

Javelin Jungle
Loops Galore..
Paisley Heart .
Raining Money...
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ME-9102
ME-9103
ME-9104
ME-9105
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Regal Lamp Post .
Rose Garden
Sparkler Star Breakup 26
Stepping Out ............... 37
Surrounded By Love..... 38
Swanky Man ...
Textured Clouds
Tiger Face

Tumbleweed Twirl ........
Victorian Lamp Post .... 36
Vintage Ride...
Custom Apertur b

MEDS-1200 J. Rossi-Fancy Demask 30
MEDS-8009 D. Greene-Modern

Fireworks Breakup....

MEDS-8018 A. Thompson- Elegant

Chandeller .....eeeeeeeeeeesseeeeeeeereeeeeees 36
SuperResolution®

SR-0014 Dungeon Wall .. AT
SR-0020 Agony... 45
SR-0039 Melted Chrome 46
SR-0047 Bubbles 1

SR-0056 Graveyard 1.

SR-0059 Ghost A
SR-0072 Brilliant Clouds A1
SR-0073 Cloud 4
SR-0079 Pool of Water ... .46
SR-0081 Forest Misty. 41
SR-0083 Nebula. 11
SR-0084 Comet...... 11
SR-0088 Glowing Textures..........45

SR-0092
SR-0093
SR-0094
SR-0095
SR-0097
SR-0098
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SR-0234
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SR-1000
SR-1009
SR-1038
SR-1069
SR-1099
SR-1111

Cloud 5....

Cloud6....

Cloud 7....

Cloud 8....
Full Moon..... A1
Cloud 10
Snowflake Flurry..........46
Dual Galaxies .. 41
Star Galaxy.. 41
Starry Universe 1. 41

Starry Universe 2........ 41
Stars Twinkling....
Glowing Stars 1...
Glowing Stars 2...
Bursting Rays
Creeping Cloud....
Triangle Blades............
Lacy Snowflake Gruup 46
Tatted Snowflakes ......
Lacy Snowfall ..............
Delicate Snowfall.........

Lacy Snowflake Triad ...46
Fan Blades ..

Spider Web
Cherry Blossom
Shattered Pieces.......... 42
Cumulonimbus Clouds 41

Hazy Smoke...... 45
Interlocking Rings 44
Confetti Dots .............. 44
Twirled Ribbons............44
Wise Old Tree

Elegant Curls.
Crumpled Paper...........44
Blurry Waters...

Gravel

Leaves 3

Moon Natura

Vintage Window 47
Building Background...47
Frosty Night.................. 41
Burning Incense........... 44
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SR-6104
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SR-6107
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Peacock Madness
Spooky Graveyard
Floating Stairs.............
Sheer Madness....
Saigon 2
Distorted Blind ...
Egg Weave
Basket Weave
Rivet Chaos
Sea Bubbles................
Floating Bubbles
Brick Wall ...
City Building Lights
Celebrate Love............
CloSed ..o
Crystal Chandelier.......
Cubed Reflections.......
Glimmering Stars.........
Icy Cave
In the Cracks ..
Inner Lining.....
Microscopic Mercury....

Peaks and Valleys........
Perfectly Paisley .
Prism Breakup....
Roots Close-Up............
Scrolling Wallpaper .....
Splotchy Ring
Spider Plant....
Spotty Clouds .
Swimming Turtle.
Whipped Lines....
Wind Blast
Wishy Washy...
Witch in Flight.....
Paisley Drops
Gothic Snowflake.........
Melted Cavern ....
Black Implosion..
Sparks Apart...
Stitched Flake.
Chalk Worms ..
Wave Mirror
Hang Ten ...
Big Top ...
Mesmerize Me Grey.......
Candy Dish........cc........
Checked Out....
Web Dance......
Daisy Smudged...
Water Tempest
Ghostly Smoke.....
A-Maze-Zing
Deco Firescape ...
Frame It......
Wish Makin
Around-a-Go
Running Man
Woven Wonder ...
Seeing Dots ...
Spiral Away.
Chinese Maze .
Fractured Frost...
Curling Flourish..
Chilly View
Rough Patch...
Gear Movin' ...
Adjust Gears...

SR-6109
SR-6110
SR-6111
SR-6112
SR-6113
SR-6114
SR-6115
SR-6116
SR-6117
SR-6118
SR-6119
SR-6120
SR-6121
SR-6122
SR-6123
SR-6124
SR-6125
SR-6126
SR-6127
SR-6128
SR-6129
SR-6130
SR-6131
SR-6132
SR-6133
SR-6134
SR-6135
SR-6136
SR-6137
SR-6138
SR-6139
SR-6140
SR-6141
SR-6142
SR-6143
SR-6144
SR-6145
SR-6146
SR-6147
SR-6148
SR-6149
SR-6150
SR-6151
SR-6152
SR-6153
SR-6154
SR-6155
SR-6156
SR-6157
SR-6158
SR-6159
SR-6160
SR-6161
SR-6162
SR-6163
SR-6164
SR-6165
SR-6166
SR-6167
SR-6168
SR-6169
SR-6170
SR-6171
SR-6172
SR-6173
SR-6174
SR-6175
SR-6176
SR-6177
SR-6178
SR-6179
SR-6180
SR-6181
SR-6182

Chain Mail.....
Christmas Bundle........
Diamond Dust..............
Floweret
Going Crazy ...
In the Net
Infinity Light..
Koi Pond
Lazy Paisley...
Locked on Target..........
Newsprint......
Original Spook...
Pic-a-Nic Weave

Prickling Pain....
Scraping Light...
Splash of Tears............
Storms Brewing...........
Thread Count
Triangle Break
Typical Clouds ...
Underbrush Snow ..

Autumn Wishes..
Bed Of Flowers...
Blossoms In Bloom......47
Blurred Headlights ......44
Bold Year ..o 44
Bubble Overload........... 44
Bubble Swirl
Casino Marquee.
Ceiling Medallio
Concrete...

Crunchy Noodle..

Disco Glory.
Elegant Winter...
Eye Hangover
Fenced In
Flowercomb
Fossil Find
Frozen Flakes.
Heart Shocker
Henna Star ...
Here's To Us...
High Notes
Ink Smear
Lace Folly.
Lampshade....
Mehndi Medallion......... 47
Mirror Hearts .
Mountain Top.
Ninja Stars ... .
One Room Schoal......... 46
Purr-fect Feline..
Puzzle Cube
Shingled Out................
Shipwreck Waves......... 43
Star Sparx
Take A Gambl
Throwback Schoal........ 16
Triangle Flourish..........
Twinkling Reindeer ......46

Two Views .
Vintage Football .......... 46
What The Hex............... 47
Abundant Flowers........ 47
Box Collection

Boxed Out

Coil Maze.......
Feather Lace..
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NUMERICAL GOBO INDEX

SR-6183
SR-6184
SR-6185
SR-6186
SR-6187
SR-6188

1-Color

Pearl Ball...
Pelting Rain
Rough Terrain
Sailor's Moon.
Smoke Screens ...
Warped Clouds ............

C1-0071
C1-2473
C1-2474
C1-4034
C1-4035

2-Color

Bubbles 4.......ccccceuuuee
Diva Candy Cane
Dream Swirl
Bubble Play ...
Sweet Love

€2-0009
€2-0010
€2-0012
C2-0014
€2-0016
€2-0019
€2-0025
€2-0053
€2-0061
C2-0064
€2-0080
€2-0081
€2-0090
€2-0091
€2-0109
C2-0111
C2-0118
C2-0142
€2-0150
€2-0162
C2-0163
C2-0164
C2-0167
€2-0170
€2-1000
C2-1004
C2-1113
C2-1114
C2-1115
C2-1117
C2-1118
C2-1119
C2-1120
C2-1121
C2-1122
(2-1123
C2-1124
C2-1125
C2-1126
C2-1127
C2-1128
02-1129
C2-1130
(2-1131
02-1132
C2-1133
C2-1134
(2-1135
(2-1136
C2-1137
C2-1138
C2-1139
C2-1140
C2-1141
C2-1142
C2-1143
C2-1144
C2-1145
C2-1146
C2-1147
C2-1148
C2-1149

58

Nebula 1....
Jupiter
Star Cluster-..
Solar Flare
Breakup Palm Leaves..51
Inferno...
Ripple....

Blue Pool ...
Blue Sparkling Water...49
Basketball ........c......... 50
Football
Blue Neo Blades .
Cyber Squares....
Colorful Pieces

Frost..

Winter Pinecone..
Amber Clouds
Moon Walk
Breast Cancer Ribbon..51
Rubbed Raw................
Winter Snowfall ...........
Gulf Coast Cloud
Twilight Tree ..
Light Snowfall
Snowfall Flurry....
Blue Coral Ree
Blue Curls
Blue Thatch...
Blue Weave....
Blue Wind Gust...
Burning Energy...
Chalk Scribbles ...........
Closed Neon Sign
Cratered Surface
Glowing Dots
Heavy Icicle Covering...49
Ice Cold
Open Neon Sign..
Pink Impressions
Pink Paisley
Powdered Pink....
Rock 'N Roll Sign
Single Coral Reef
Soda Sign......
Twist and Shout..
Red Ball
Groovy Blues..
Snowflake Blues.
Minstrel Swirl
Pink Grunge...
Blue Implosion
Urchin

C2-1150

C2-1152 Lost Blue.. .49
(2-1153 Red Rays .. .50
(2-1154 Mesmerize-Me-Blue.....49

C2-1157 Angry Checkerboard.....48
C2-1158 Backwoods ...
C2-1159 Backsplash...
(2-1160 Branchy Bunch............
(2-1161 Candy Splash ..............
(2-1162 Cannonball..........cc......
(2-1163 Confetti Starfield..
C2-1164 Heart Throb
C2-1165 Ice Quiver-....
(2-1166 Indian Blanket..
02-1167 Lumberjack.................
(2-1168 My Cute Valentine........
C2-1169 On the Rocks ....
C2-1170 Paddy's Day
C2-1171 Picnic Plaid
(2-1172 Roses are Red...
C2-1173 Synchronized Heart......51
C2-1174 Table Cloth ...
C2-1175 Time Travel ...

C2-1176 Can't Compute. .48
C2-1177 Carnation Twirl............ 43
C2-1178 Dannish Flag............... 50
(2-1179 Diamond Daze.............. 48
(2-1180 Estonian Flag.............. 50
C2-1181 Fairy Tale Snowflakes ..51
C2-1182 Finnish Flag.

(2-1183 Golden Winner ..
(2-1184 Flag of Hong Kong
(2-1185 lcy Wreath.........
(2-1186 Light of Mine

(2-1187 Lots-0-Love......
(2-1188 Ornament Wreath ........ 51
C2-1189 Pulled Peppermint....... 51
(2-1190 Red Light Casino......... 51
C2-1191 Snow Buddy................. 51
(2-1192 Snowflake Escape........ 51
(2-1193 Spin Cycle.

C2-1194 Visual.......
C2-1195 Wintery Pine..
C2-1196 Roll the Dice.
C2-1197 Angry Splat
(2-1198 Bloody Scratches......... 50
C2-1199 Crushing Waves........... 48
C2-1200 Electro Flower-...
(2-1201 Flower Burst.....
€2-1202 Ice Spike
(2-1203 Ribbon Knots.....
(2-1204 Simply Love
$2-1205 Sound Waves....

ColourScenic®
CS-0095 Trees-Close
CS-0004 Blue Cauldron...
£S-0007 Vacation Sunset
CS-0008 Wet Air............ .
€S-0009 Kaleidoscope Gems......54
CS-0014 Flurry of Platelets ........ 53
(S-0023 Holiday Wreath............ 55
CS-0031 Fiery Clouds
(S-0036 Rainbow Burst..
£S-0038 Out of Tune...
CS-0040 In the Night ..
(S-0042 After the Storm............
(S-0043 Complicated Weather ..53
CS-0044 Side Windows
Background
CS-0046 Cloudy Night.
CS-0048 Alien Space..................

(S-0050 L. Mouzo-Celeste
Squared ..o

(S-0063 Boat Mast.
(S-0088 Edges
€S-0091 Swirl Soft.......covvvveereenee

€S-0092
€S-0095
€S-0099
€S-0100
€S-0103
CS-0104
CS-0106
€S-0107
CS-0112
CS-0113
CS-0115
Mornings
CS-0116
CS-0117
CS-0118
CS-0119
CS-0120
CS-0129
CS-0130

Neighborhood

£S-0131
CS-0134
CS-0136
CS-0139
CS-0144
CS-0146
€S-0149
CS-0151
CS-0157
CS-0162
£S-0163
CS-0167
€S-0180
£S-0181
(CS-0182
£S-0193
€S-0195
CS-2467
CS-2470
CS-2471
CS-3412
(0S-3421
(0S-3423
(0S-3424
(CS-3425
(S-3426
(S-3426
(0S-3427
(0S-3428
(€S-3429
(£S-3430
(0S-3431
(0S-3432
(0S-3433
(0S-3434
(£S-3435
(CS-3436
(0S-3437
(0S-3438
(0S-3439
(CS-3440
(0S-3441
(CS-3442
(0S-3443
(0S-3445
(S-3446
(CS-3447
(S-3448
(CS-3449
(CS-3450
(0S-3451
(0S-3452
(CS-3454
(CS-3455
(CS-3456
(CS-3457

Trees-Close.
Rainbow Upclose.
Rainbow

Holly Breakup
Blurred Edges.
Space Gas
Rainbow Chips............. 54
Stained Glass Windows

Rainbow Stirring.......... 53
American Flag-Waving 55
American Flag-Closeup55
American Flag-Flat...... 55
Boat at Sunset. 54
Galaxy Whirl..... .52
Mr. Vulcan's

.52
.52

Nebula 3
Fire Gods ....
Fire Wires....

Bright Fire-Closeup .....52
Blue Hydrangea...
Butterfly Breakup
Color Trip.....
Sunny Tree..
Lollipop Sweet
Flaming Hot....
Lollipop
Water Beads....
Blue Silk Rose.
Feather Art
Patchwork:
Billowy Clouds
Color Gases Tunnel..
Color Electric ..
Bright Spores..
Flower Patch...
Santa's Face...
Talk Color To Me...
Cold Beer
Dizzied Diamonds
Forest Path..........
Frenzied Feathers
Cold Beer....
Fun House...
Gobbledygook .
Intricate Indian Tile ..... 55
Lakeside Sunset .......... 53
Parrot Feather Frenzy...53
Rainbow Shards ..
Rustic Sunset
Soft Ripples....
Spider Veins ...
Swamp Organism
Wild Ripples ...
Blueberry Pie...
Hydrangea Blues .
All Lit Up
Peacock Eyes
Electric Implosion
Sulley Monster
Emerald Bloom.....
Fly High
Halloween Trea
Honor 'N Glory.
Left Hook ...
Melted Crayons
Orbital Blast...
Passion Flower.
Surf's Up
Australian Flag
Classic Santa.
Fall Mix

(S-3458
(0S-3459
(£S-3460
(0S-3461
(0S-3462
(S-3464
(S-3465
(S-3466
(S-3467
(0S-3468
(£S-3469
(CS-3470
(S-3471
(CS-3472
(0S-3473
(0S-3474
(CS-3475
(CS-3476
CS-3477
(0S-3478
(0S-3479
(£S-3480
(0S-3481
(S-3482
(S-3483
(0S-3484
(£S-3485
(0S-3486

German Flag..
Golden Lov
High Stakes...
Icelandic Flag
Ring In Spring ...
Russian Flag .

Flame Thrower-..
Gerbera Daisy....
Jagged Pinwheel
Joyful Bursts...... .
Mysterious Waters ....... 52
Neon Paper Clips......... 54
Paint Spiral ................. 53
Patriotic Democrat....... 55
Patriotic Explosion....... 55
Patriotic Republican....55
Primary Pieces............. 53
Psychedelic Day........... 54
Radiant Rainbow

Summer Sun..
Surfer Wave...
Three Roses....
Union Flag........cccee....



ALPHABETICAL GOBO INDEX

Metal

ME-9030
ME-4275
ME-4276
ME-4277
ME-9031
ME-9076

#Year.
100th.
75th...
8 Point Star ...
A New Star-t ...
AVine Time......ccccoouuee.

MEDS-8018A. Thompson-Elegant

Chandelier

ME-4271
ME-2096
ME-2587
ME-6057
ME-3165
ME-2313
ME-3556
ME-2158
ME-4226
ME-2133
ME-3511
ME-9032
ME-2097
ME-4206
ME-4280
ME-2104
ME-2105
ME-9077
ME-9078
ME-9079
ME-9080
ME-2454
ME-2219
ME-3563
ME-2555
ME-2551
ME-2186
ME-2583
ME-9081
ME-2330
ME-3043
ME-9033
ME-2201
ME-2202
ME-2184
ME-2144
ME-2238

Searchlights

ME-3210
ME-1230
ME-2120
ME-1036
ME-2122
ME-4302
ME-9034
ME-9035
ME-2285
ME-9004
ME-3557
ME-2447
ME-1181
ME-2227
ME-1183
ME-2452
ME-2453
ME-2199
ME-2198
ME-2222
ME-3150
ME-2033
Me-2231
ME-2476
ME-2444
ME-2221

Abe Lincoln.
Abstract City.
Abstract Dots..
Abstract Village..
Abstract Water Lilie
Abstract Wings.............
African Veldt
Aimless Dots
Almost Paisley....
Ameba Breakup..
American Flag .............
American Muscle
Amorphic Breakup..
Animated Vault...
Antique Cross
Apeture 1/2"
Aperture 1/4"

Art Nouveau Woman .... 39
Askew Window .............
Atomic Flowers ...
Audio Feedback ..
Aztec Lace
Back Stabber..
Back Yard Brush.
Bamboo Stems...
Bamboo Thatch ..
Bar Code.....
Barn Wall....
Bars Box.

Bead Curtain ..
Beams 1.
Beams 2.
Beams 3.....

Beam Group of

Bells..
Big City Lights....
Blades - Thin

Bone-Appetit ..
Bonsai Grow
Boomerang Breakup....31
Boundless Passion ......38
Branch Tracks.............. 31
Breakup Angry Fire ......29
Breakup Butterfly........ 34
Breakup Confetti
Breakup Daisy ...
Breakup Diamond-Heavy. 24
Breakup Diamond-Light 24
Breakup Dust-Dense....28
Breakup Dust-Light.....28
Breakup Geometric......25
Breakup Hearts............ 38
Breakup Lava............... 25
Breakup Lines Growing 25
Breakup Marble........... 28
Breakup Music Notes...38
Breakup Pick Up Sticks 25

ME-2362 Breakup Pinwheel........ 25
Me-2224 Breakup Rectangle......25
ME-2232 Breakup Rose
SWirl-Medium . 29
ME-1062 Breakup Roses............. 34
ME-2223 Breakup Scatter Squares..25
ME-3544 Breakup Shamrock ......39
ME-2197 Breakup Shatter-Light.28
ME-2190 Breakup Shatter-Medium 28
ME-1009 Breakup Splatter ......... 28
ME-2110 Breakup Squiggle Squares. 25
ME-2200 Breakup Straw...
ME-2164 Breakup Tile
ME-2251 Breakup Triangles
Random
ME-1040 Breakup Twig
ME-1084 Breakup-Hemp ..
ME-6079 Brick Road
ME-6090 Brick Section .
ME-2302 Broken Glass .
ME-2550 Broken Ladders.. .
ME-2072 Brush Strokes-Heavy...29
ME-3567 Budding Branches.......32
ME-3569 Budding Branches-Thick. 32
ME-1139 Budding Flowers.......... 29
ME-2203 Building Site................ 26
ME-9005 Butter Flurry
ME-1170 Butterfly Double.
ME-4194 Butterfly Flutters
ME-1180 Butterfly Group.. .
ME-4283 Butterfly Wings............ 28

ME-2207 C. Morrison-Breakup
Sticks 1

ME-9036 Caffeine Brea
ME-2138 Calm Sea..
ME-2317 Candy Spiral..
ME-0010 Capital Letter
ME-2515 Cards-Ace
ME-4219 Cascade Dots
ME-9037 Casino Night Lights.....37
ME-2279 Caviar
ME-9038 Celebrate Anew.. .
ME-2007 Checkerboard Plain .....25
ME-4248 Cheery Daisy..
ME-2261 Cheetah
ME-1161 Cherry Blossom Breakup 34
ME-2132 Chicken Scratches.......25
ME-9082 Chopped Seaweed........ 34
ME-4238 Christmas Reindeer.....40
ME-2544 Circle Confusion
ME-4213 Circle Crush.................
ME-9083 Circles Chaos ....
ME-9039 Circuit Centra
ME-2557 Circuitry....
ME-6067 Circus Tent .
ME-1212 City Night Bridge.......... 36
ME-6038 City Night Lights.......... 36
ME-9040 City Quad.........cccoovvvnnee 36
ME-2459 Class of .....c.ccoovevrvrnn 37
ME-4257 Classic Mustache........ 37
ME-2505 Clock Roman Numeral...36
ME-1053 Cloth Closeup
ME-1105 Clouds Scattered
ME-1109 Clouds-Many .
ME-1110 Clouds-Wispy
ME-2058 Cobblestone Wall......... 28
ME-2247 Cobblestone................. 28
ME-4299 Compass .....cc.cceerrunne. 39
ME-4304 Completely Puzzled......25
ME-2307 Computer Maze..
ME-2254 Cone - Thin
ME-2460 Cone Double ..
ME-2280
ME-4028
ME-4225

ME-2596
ME-4274
ME-4292
ME-4004
ME-4254
ME-1041
ME-4231
ME-4258
ME-9041
ME-2117
ME-9084
ME-2588
ME-2586
ME-9006
ME-9106
ME-4217

Copasetic .....c.coevenne. 31
Country Christmas.......40
Country Door....
Cracked Rock...
Crashing Wave
Crazy Blocks..... .
Criss Crossed Lines.....26
Cross Hair........
Crown Casino ..
Crumbling ...
Crystal Shock...
Curling Ribbon
Curly Art
Curly Tree,
Custom Aperture..........
Cyclone Dots................ 23

MEDS-8009 D. Greene-Modern

Fireworks Breakup ...

ME-4197
ME-9085
ME-3570
ME-2593
ME-2331
ME-9007
ME-2570
ME-4269
ME-3576
ME-3002
ME-2519
ME-0040
ME-1079
ME-4207
ME-1114
ME-1315
ME-1146
ME-9042
ME-9086
ME-2021
ME-1025
ME-4223
ME-2270
ME-2291
ME-2370
ME-2260
ME-2250
ME-2290
ME-6076
ME-9087
ME-9008
ME-9009
ME-3578
ME-9043
ME-4220
ME-3553
ME-1206
ME-3526
ME-9088
ME-2319
ME-3034
ME-4227
ME-1087
ME-2155
ME-4250
ME-2408
ME-9089
ME-2579
ME-1132
ME-6049
Me-6070
ME-4090
ME-2135
ME-4190
ME-3575
ME-2125
ME-4203

Dainty Scrolls ..
Dancing With Daddy.... 38
Dappled Willow Tree.....33
Darling Ribbons........... 31
Dash - Small .............. 24
Decorative Ceiling ....... 30
Decorative Grate..
Delicate Flourish..........
Dense Foliage..............
Diamond Reversed

Digits...
Disbursed Stars
Disco Fever
Disco Flowers...
Dismay
Dispersed Petals..........
Distinguished Tower .... 35

Dizzy Bizzy .......couu...... 24
Dot City. .

Dot Design 23
Dot Webbing.... 23
Dots - Extra Large 23

Dots - Fourin a Line....23
Dots - Large.
Dots - Medium.
Dots - Small ................
Dots in Circle - Large...23
Double Pane Window ... 36
Dreaming Moon
Droplets...
Drops of Light..
Dust Mites
Easy As Pie
Echoing Waves
Egyptian Palms
Eiffel Tower
Eight Trees.
Elegant Paisley
Elegant Wallpaper-.......30
Evil Eyes..........
Eyelash Breaku
Fairy Dust........
Fairy Tale Stars
Falling Leaves .
Fancy Art
Feathered Fancy ..
Feminine Paisley..

Ferris Wheel.
Festive Dancer.
Film Festival....
Flagstone Breakup
Flaming 50's Ford
Flat Lines Breakup.......24
Flecked Breakup..
Fleur de Flirty.

Apollo Design Technology. Inc. + 260.497.9191 - ApolloDesign.net

ME-1137 Flock of Birds..
ME-4247 Flower Grid
ME-4262 Flowering Hearts.
ME-4249 Flowers Galore.....
ME-2214 Flying Boges....
ME-4193 Flying Solo
ME-2230 Focus Point..................
ME-1018 Foliage Breakup
Close-Up ..
ME-1002 Foliage Breakup
ME-1027 Foliage Breakup........... 33
ME-1015 Foliage Climbing Ivy....33
ME-1043 Foliage Ferns............... 33
ME-1044 Foliage Ferns-
REVErSed ..o
ME-1133 Foliage Forest
ME-1011 Foliage Jungle
ME-1082 Foliage Jungle-Thick....33
ME-1038 Foliage Natural-Dense.32
ME-1045 Foliage Natural...
ME-1083 Foliage-Detail.
ME-1081 Foliage-Rough....
ME-4289 Follow the Path...
ME-2340 Four Squares
ME-9044 Foxy Flapper....
ME-3333 Frilly Hearts.....
ME-2154 Full Flames
ME-9045 Full House...
ME-9046 Full Of Love.
ME-3566 Funky Leaves..
ME-2156 Fuzzy Clouds
ME-1078 Galaxy Stars ...
ME-4296 Garnish
ME-9011 Gear Galaxy.................
ME-3163 Geometric Leafage.......29
ME-4294 Gift Wrapped................ 36
ME-4285 Gingerbread Chomp.....40
ME-2204 Girders Close
ME-2095 Glass Blocks...
ME-1042 Glass Fragments
ME-2318 Glass Shards..
ME-4297 Got the Blues
ME-4287 Graduate-Female......... 37
ME-4286 Graduate-Male.............
ME-1054 Grass Textured....
ME-9047 Gunslinger
ME-9090 Happy Anniversary Bells 38
ME-4263 Heart Petals.
ME-3329 Heart Strings..
ME-4261 Heart Waves ...
ME-9048 Heartfelt Shower.
ME-4288 Heartfelt
ME-2545 Hectic Circles
ME-4272 Hello Doily.
ME-9012 Henna Me This....
ME-1116 High Clouds....
ME-6077 High Tide
ME-6050 Hollywood ...
ME-2051 Homespun ..
ME-4210 Hypnotic Eye...
ME-3560 In the Forest ...
ME-9049 In The Money
ME-3571 In the Thicket...............
ME-2301 Interlocking Halos........ 24
ME-3564 Intertwined Leaves ......33
ME-2584 Intricate Ornament...... 30
ME-9050 Island Palms............... 32
MEDS-1200 J. Rossi-Fancy Damask.. 30
ME-9075 Jagged Foliage....
ME-9091 Javelin Jungle.
ME-2042 Job Site...
ME-9014 Jubilant Poinsettias
ME-3573 Jungle Mania...............
ME-4281 Just Married.................
ME-3591 K.Darden-Palm Place...32

ME-4234
ME-2038
ME-9015
ME-9016
ME-4200
ME-3583
ME-1000
ME-1125
ME-1128
ME-1010
ME-1124
ME-1123
ME-1001
ME-1047
ME-1029
ME-2272
ME-4230
ME-9092
ME-3328
ME-1118
ME-9051
ME-9017
ME-6073
ME-6071
ME-4202
ME-2183
ME-2265
ME-2118
ME-6027
ME-2145
ME-2074
ME-9052
ME-1121
ME-1072
ME-9053
ME-2502
ME-2442
ME-2482
ME-1050
ME-1037
ME-1097
ME-9054
ME-9018
ME-1214
ME-1215
ME-1218
ME-1217
ME-9055
ME-0030
ME-2323
ME-4199
ME-9020
ME-4196
ME-3577
ME-4192
ME-4218
ME-9093
ME-9056
ME-3582
ME-9057
ME-9058
ME-2292
ME-2458
ME-2126
ME-4201
ME-4267
ME-2004
ME-4282
ME-2127
ME-3037
ME-4236
ME-4300
ME-9059
ME-9029
ME-9027

Large Speckles ..
Large Square

Lasso '0 Love.

Lavish Star....

Layered Boomerang.....25
Leafless Trees..............

Leaves Foliage...
Leaves Forest .
Leaves Forest-Thick..... 34
Leaves with Lim .
Leaves-Dense..............
Leaves-Realistic
Leaves-Thick ..............
Lines - Thin

Loop-D-Loop..
Loops Galore..
Love In Heart .
Low Clouds
Main Protecto
Manhole

Modern Petals
Monastery Window.
Mosaic Breakup. .
Mosaic Sponge.............
Motherboard................
Mountain Range
Moving Clouds...
Muddy Paws

Music Jukebox

Nebula Natural ..
Neurons..........
New Year Awaits
Newlyweds
Nightlights 1.
Nightlights 2
Nightlights 5
Nightlights 4.
North Shiel
Numeral....
0.llisca-Chinese Breakup 28
0ld Chinese Script.......30
Ornamental Characters38
Ornamental Wallpaper. 30
Overgrown Palms......... 33
P51D Mustang............. 39
Packs Some Punch......27
Paisley Heart
Paisley Wings
Palm Trees.....
Palms Of Glory
Peace On Earth..
Peace Symbol ...
Peacock Natural
Peeling Paint................
Peppy Paisley.
Perfect Fit
Persian Lace..
Piano Man
Pin Holes
Pirate Bones..
Playful Jacks..
Plentiful Stars
Plenty 0' Paws...
Poker Face-Jack-Clubs 37
Poker Face-King-Clubs 37
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ME-9028
ME-9060
ME-4228
ME-3016
ME-4266
ME-4290
ME-2310
ME-4195
ME-4252
ME-4298
ME-9094
ME-2148
ME-4301
ME-2119
ME-9095
ME-4224
ME-9022
ME-9061
ME-9062
ME-4264
ME-4270
ME-9096
ME-1063
ME-4246
Me-4222
ME-9063
ME-9064
ME-2305
ME-1144
ME-2556
Stems

ME-1182
ME-4293
ME-2153
ME-7055
ME-7005
ME-7003
ME-2152
ME-4241
ME-4240
ME-9065
ME-2075
ME-2188
ME-2128
ME-2142
ME-9023
ME-4303
ME-3530
ME-4216
ME-9066
ME-3572
ME-9067
ME-3242
ME-3243
ME-3241
ME-3239
ME-3232
ME-3238
ME-3201
ME-9068
ME-2024
ME-2023
ME-4242
ME-2568
ME-9097
ME-3555
ME-3072
ME-1317
ME-2035
ME-2121
ME-4251
Me-4038
ME-1017
ME-3547
ME-2306
ME-1061

60

Poker Face-Queen-Clubs ... 37
Pop Straws
Pretty Pinwheels ..
Pumpkin Traditional ....40
Quack Me Up.
Quad Screen..
Radial Dashes
Radial Quilt ...
Rain Forest Foliage......29
Rainon Me .......ccooeevenn.
Raining Money....
Random Boxes
Razor Sharp...
Refined Branche
Regal Lamp Post ......... 36
Retro Jacks....
Retro Quanda
Retro Targets.
Ribbon Dance
Rolling Waves
Romantic Doilies
Rose Garden................
Rose with Shadow ..
Roses Mosaic.
Rotating Radial Dots....23
Rounded Bead Curtain 23
Royal Milestone ..
Scatterbrained....
Scattered Ash Leaves ..34
Scattered Bamboo

Scattered Daisies
Screen Door

Sea School of Fish ..
Sea Starfish
Sea Tropical Fish
Seaweed....
Senior Bold
Senior
Sharp Shooter
Shattered Window.
Shocked.....
Show Stars ...
Shredded Paper..
Shrubbery

SHENCE. coovveveeerrerrere

Slanted Splas|
Slender Forest
Smoochies
Snowfall 1
Snowfall 2.
Snowflake Fall
Snowflake Gothic Group 40
Snowflake Group.......... 40
Snowflake Lace Group .40
Snowflake SiX ..o 40
Snowkid.......oveeeeinne 40
Soda Pop Fizz-Medium.23
Soda Pop Fizz-Small....23
Sophisticated Class 0f 37
.21
Sparkler Star Breakup .26
Speckled Breakup........ 28
Spider Breakup............ 40
Spinning Checkerboard25
Splinters
Splotchy Breakup
Spooky Swamp.............

Sports Ball Baseball....40
Spring Branches.
Spring Leaves
Square Dance
Star Breakup -Lite........35

ME-1057
ME-1060
ME-2137
ME-9069
ME-2420
ME-2210
ME-1086
ME-1091
ME-1093
ME-1092
ME-1085
ME-1095
ME-2421
ME-1090
ME-2068
ME-9098
ME-9024
ME-1145
ME-3562
ME-9099
ME-9100
ME-2440
ME-4255
ME-4306
ME-2274
ME-0200
ME-4205
ME-9070
ME-1051
ME-1026
ME-4278
ME-4279
ME-9101
ME-2569
ME-9071
ME-2255
ME-2256
ME-9102
ME-2278
ME-1325
ME-4233
ME-4235
ME-2143
ME-4214
ME-2010
ME-1031
ME-3536
ME-3549
ME-3559
ME-1129
ME-4117
ME-3531
ME-3528
ME-3538
ME-3539
ME-4260
ME-4198
ME-4291
ME-9072
ME-9103
ME-2455
ME-1019
ME-9025
ME-1094
ME-4191
ME-4256
ME-9026
ME-9073
ME-4305
ME-9074
ME-4237
ME-4243
ME-9104
ME-4259
ME-9105
ME-2245

Star Breakup Natural...35
Star Breakup-Medium .35
Star Field
Star Greeting.
Star Group.

Stargazer
Starry Night ...
Starry Night-Dense.......35
Starry Night-Lite.......... 85
Stars Radial
Stars Random

Stars Scattered..

Steal Beams...

Stepping Out .....
Stony Divide.......
Strewn Petals ....
Summer Forest ..

Swirling Starry Night ... 35
Swirls-A-Whirling ........ 29
T. Koeppl-Cross-Thatch24
T. Slauson-Fleur-de-Gras. 30
Tangled Boomerang.....27
Tangled Rose...............

Tempest - Thin...
Tempest
Text-Frown
Text-Smile
Textured Clouds.
Thorned Frill ..
Tied Up ..
Tiger 1
Tiger2 ...
Tiger Face
Tile Fragments...
Tiling Star Cluster........ 26
To the Point.......ccccoeeeees 25
Toe Nails.....
Torn Cloth..
Triangle Mess
Triangle .

Tree-Budding. .
Tree-Budding-Thin.......32
Trees with Foliage........ 32
Trees-Africa.......
Trees-Natural.....
Trees-Pine Group......... 32
Trees-Thick........
Trees-Two Palms .
Tribal Geometric Graphic .
Tribal Ring......coevvvnven.
Triple Screen
Trophy Buck.......
Tumbleweed Twirl ........ 32
Turkish Lace.................

Turtle Shell ....
Twiggles ....

Twilight Stars ...
Twin Fighter Jet.. .
Twinkle Twinkle............

Twisted Vines.....

Two Cheers

Under Construction...... 26
Vaudeville........c.cccoeuneee 37
Very Merry Christmas Tree 40
Victorian Chandelier.... 36
Victorian Lamp Post .... 36
Victorian Tile...... .30
Vintage Ride.. .39
Water Rain-Dense........ 34

ME-1032
ME-2249
ME-2243
ME-2242
Me-6065
ME-3091
ME-3092
ME-3093
ME-2562
ME-2563
ME-3326
ME-2534
ME-4295
ME-3552
ME-4232
ME-2009
ME-6007
ME-6019
ME-6001
ME-4040
ME-6018
Me-4284
ME-4239
ME-3584
ME-2257

Water Shimmering.......34
Water Shining.............. 35
Water Waves Breaking. 35
Water Waves Ocean .....35
Water Wings . W31
40

40
Web 3 ... 40
Wedding Flourish......... 30
Wedding Frill ............... 30
Whimsical Hearts ........ 38

Whirling Wonder

WIFI......

Wild Palms

Wind Burn

Wind Drifts ... 35
Window Chancery........ 36

Window Four Column...36
Window Plain............... 36
Window Stained Glass. 36
Window Standard ........ 36
Winged Fury..

SuperResolution®

SR-6175
SR-6104
SR-0020
SR-6089
SR-6131
SR-6093
SR-6132
SR-2116
SR-6105
SR-6106
SR-6133
SR-6079
SR-6073
SR-6134
SR-6135
SR-0234
SR-6136
SR-6176
SR-6177
SR-2203
SR-6107
SR-0072
SR-6137
SR-6138
SR-0047
SR-1069
SR-6108
SR-1111
SR-0121
SR-6082
SR-6139
SR-6140
SR-6044
SR-6109
SR-6076
SR-6083
SR-6178
SR-0163
SR-6101
SR-6098
SR-6110
SR-6040
SR-6045
SR-0098
SR-0073
SR-0092
SR-0093
SR-0094
SR-0095

Abundant Flowers........ 47
Adjust Gears.

Around-a-Go.
Autumn Wishes..
Basket Weave....

Black Implosion.
Blossoms In Bloom......47
Blurred Headlights ......44
Blurry Waters
Bold Year
Box Collection
Boxed Out
Brick Wall
Bridal Trellis.
Brilliant Clouds .
Bubble Overload .
Bubble Swirl................ 45
Bubbles 1.......ccccovvuunee 44
Building Background...47
Bunches of Notes......... 47
Burning Incense........... 44
Bursting Rays
Candy Dish...
Casino Marquee.
Ceiling Medallio .
Celebrate Love............ 47
Chain Mail.....
Chalk Worms
Checked Out................
Checkered Madness.....43
Cherry Blossom..
Chilly View
Chinese Maze...............
Christmas Bundle........
City Building Lights.....47
Closed
Cloud 1
Cloud 4
Cloud 5
Cloud 6
Cloud 7
Cloud 8

SR-6179
SR-0084
SR-6141
SR-0186
SR-6142
SR-0125
SR-0230
SR-6143
SR-6046
SR-6047
SR-0174
SR-6100
SR-6085
SR-6090
SR-0143
SR-6111
SR-6144
SR-2112
SR-0105
SR-0014
SR-2114
SR-0226
SR-6145
SR-6146
SR-0157
SR-6180
SR-6147
SR-2141
SR-1207
SR-6148
SR-6112
SR-0158
SR-0081
SR-6149
SR-6099
SR-6091
SR-6181
SR-1099
SR-6150
SR-0097
SR-6103
SR-6182
SR-0059
SR-6088
SR-6048
SR-0111
SR-0112
SR-0088
SR-6113
SR-6070
SR-0237
SR-0056
SR-6078
SR-0175
SR-6151
SR-6152
SR-6153
SR-6154
SR-6049
SR-6050
SR-6114
SR-6115
SR-6155
SR-6051
SR-0183
SR-6116
SR-6156
SR-0142
SR-0144
SR-0144
SR-6157
SR-6117
SR-1000
SR-6118
SR-6158
SR-6072

Concrete...
Confetti Dots

Creeping Cloud.
Crumpled Paper....
Crunchy Noodle
Crystal Chandelier
Cubed Reflections........ 43
Cumulonimbus Clouds 41
Curling Flourish....
Daisy Smudged.
Deco Firescape .
Delicate Snowfall.........
Diamond Dust...
Disco Glory.
Distorted Blind
Dual Galaxies
Dungeon Wall ...
Egg Weave
Elegant Curls....
Elegant Winter..
Eye Hangover
Fan Blades ...
Feather Lace.....
Fenced In........ccconrnnnne
Floating Bubbles ......... 44
Floating Stairs..
Flowercomb ......
Floweret....

Forest Misty.......
Fossil Find.....
Fractured Frost.
Frame It....
Frenzy
Frosty Night.......
Frozen Flakes....
Full Moon
Gear Movin' ..
Gem Mine
Ghost A.....
Ghostly Smoke...
Glimmering Stars .
Glowing Stars 1..........
Glowing Stars 2....
Glowing Textures..........
Going Crazy ................
Gothic Snowflake.........

Graveyard 1.....
Hang Ten
Hazy Smoke ..

Henna Star ...
Here's To Us......
High Notes....
Icy Cave

In the Cracks.....
In the Net
Infinity Light.....
Ink Smear.....
Inner Lining.......
Interlocking Rings
Koi Pond .........cccovrnenee
Lace Folly.
Lacy Snowfall ... .46
Lacy Snowflake Group..
Lacy Snowflake Triad ...46
Lampshade.......
Lazy Paisley......
Leaves 3
Locked on Targe
Mehndi Medallion .
Melted Cavern .............

SR-0039
SR-6081
SR-6052
SR-6159
SR-1009
SR-6160
SR-0083
SR-6119
SR-6161
SR-6054
SR-6162
SR-6055
SR-6120
SR-6069
SR-1115
SR-6056
SR-6183
SR-6184
SR-6057
SR-6121
SR-6122
SR-0079
SR-6123
SR-6058
SR-6163
SR-6164
SR-2138
SR-6059
SR-6102
SR-6185
SR-6094
SR-2106
SR-6186
SR-6124
SR-6060
SR-2139
SR-6096
SR-0165
SR-1220
SR-6165
SR-6166
SR-6187
SR-0104
SR-6074
SR-6062
SR-0160
SR-6097
SR-6125
SR-6061
SR-1139
SR-6063
SR-0106
SR-6167
SR-0107
SR-0108
SR-0109
SR-6075
SR-6126
SR-6064
SR-6168
SR-0141
SR-6127
SR-6169
SR-0139
SR-6128
SR-6170
SR-6171
SR-0214
SR-6172
SR-6129
SR-6130
SR-6173
SR-1038
SR-6188
SR-6086
SR-6077

Melted Chrome............. 46
Mesmerize Me Grey...... 44
Microscopic Mercury....46
Mirror Hearts
Moon Natural
Mountain Top....
Nebula
Newsprint
Ninja Stars ...
On A Bridge ..
One Room Schoal.......... 46

QOriginal Spook..
Paisley Drops.... .
Peacock Madness........ 43
Peaks and Valleys........ 42

Pearl Ball........c.ccooeee... 43
Pelting Rain................. 43
Perfectly Paisley .......... 42

Pic-a-Nic Weave.......... 43

Pool of Water ....
Prickling Pain
Prism Breakup..
Purr-fect Feline.
Puzzle Cube.......
Rivet Chaos.......
Roots Close-Up.
Rough Patch.....
Rough Terrain...
Running Man
Saigon 2
Sailor's Moon....
Scraping Light..
Scrolling Wallpaper .....47
Sea Bubbles .

Seeing Dots ..
Shattered Pieces.......... 42
Sheer Madness........... 45
Shingled Out................ 46
Shipwreck Waves......... 43
Smoke Screens............. 45
Snowflake Flurry..........46
Sparks Apart.

Spider Plant..

Spider Web ...

Spiral Away.......

Splash of Tears.
Splotchy Ring..............

Spooky Graveyard ........ 45
Spotty Clouds ...
Star Galaxy.......
Star Spar.......c..ceevveee.
Starry Universe 1..
Starry Universe 2.
Stars Twinkling.
Stitched Flake
Storms Brewing...........
Swimming Turtle..........
Take A Gamble.............
Tatted Snowflakes
Thread Count...............
Throwback School.
Triangle Blades.
Triangle Break ..
Triangle Flourish..........

Twinkling Reindeer ......46
Twirled Ribbons............ 44
Two Views
Typical Clouds ..
Underbrush Snow ........
Vintage Football ..........
Vintage Window....
Warped Clouds .
Water Tempest..
Wave Mirror ......
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SR-6084
42

SR-6174
47

SR-6065
SR-6066
SR-0225
SR-6092
SR-6067
SR-6068
SR-6095

1-Color

Web Dance..........c........
What The Hex...............

Whipped Lines.......... 45
Wind Blast
Wise Old Tree...
Wish Making.............
Wishy Washy.............
Witch in Flight
Woven Wonder

C1-4034
C1-0071
C1-2473
C1-2474
C1-4035

2-Golor

Bubble Play ....
Bubbles 4...
Diva Candy Cane......
Dream Swirl..............
Sweet Love................

C2-0163
C2-1157
C2-1197
C2-1159
C2-1158
€2-0090
C2-1198
C2-1117
C2-1118
C2-1142
€2-0109
€2-0080
€2-0081
Water

C2-1119
C2-1120
C2-1121
C2-1149
C2-1160
€2-0025
C2-0167
C2-1122
C2-1161
C2-1162
C2-1176
C2-1146
C2-1177
C2-1123
C2-1124
C2-0118
C2-1163
C2-1125
C2-1199
C2-0111
C2-1178
C2-1179
€2-1200
C2-1180
C2-1181
C2-1182
C2-1184
€2-1201
€2-0091
C2-0142
€2-0010
C2-1126
C2-1183
C2-1138
C2-1004
C2-1164
C2-1127
C2-1128
C2-1165

Q

N

Amber Clouds............ 51
Angry Checkerboard..48
Angry Splat
Backsplash
Backwoods
Basketball
Bloody Scratches.......50
Blue Coral Ree
Blue Curles.
Blue Implosion
Blue Neo Blades .......49
Blue Paol .........ccc...... 49

Branchy Bunch......... 43
Breakup Palm Leaves.51
Breast Cancer Ribbon 51
Burning Energy......... 50
Candy Splash............
Cannonball...............
Can't Compute..........
Capped Waters..........
Carnation Twirl ........
Chalk Scribbles ..
Closed Neon Sign
Colorful Pieces..........
Confetti Starfield
Cratered Surface
Crushing Waves........
Cyber Squares...........
Dannish Flag............
Diamond Daze ..........
Electro Flower-..........
Estonian Flag............
Fairy Tale Snowflakes...51
Finnish Flag.... .50
Flag of Hong Kong ....50
Flower Burst ............. 50
Football ..

Glowing Dots ..
Golden Winner
Groovy Blues
Gulf Coast Clouds.....51
Heart Throb............... 51
Heavy Icicle Covering49
Ice Cold ......
Ice Quiver ...

02-1202
C2-1185
C2-1166
$2-0053
C2-0014
C2-1186
C2-1114
C2-1152
C2-1187
C2-1167
C2-1154
C2-1140
C2-0164
C2-1168
€2-0012
€2-0009
02-1169
02-1129
02-1188
C2-1170
C2-1171
02-1141
02-1130
(2-1131
02-1148
C2-1132
C2-1189
02-1137
€2-1190
02-1153
02-1203
$2-0061
C2-1133
02-1196
C2-1172
€2-0170
C2-1145
C2-1204
C2-1134
02-1191
C2-1115
02-1139
02-1192
C2-1135
62-0019
02-1205
02-1193
€2-0016
€2-0150
C2-1173
C2-1174
02-1175
C2-1113
C2-1136
02-1143
C2-1194
C2-1144
C2-0064
C2-1147
02-0162
02-1195
€2-1000
C2-1150

Ice Spike....covevreee.
Icy Wreath
Indian Blanket
Inferno
Jupiter ....
Light of Mine ...
Light Snowfall
Lost Blue
Lots-O-Love....
Lumberjack ’

Mesmerize-Me-Blue..49
Minstrel Swirl .
Moon Walk ..
My Cute Valentine
Nebula 1
Nebula 3
On the Rocks .. .
Open Neon Sign......... 50
Ornament Wreath .....51
Paddy's Day....
Picnic Plaid .... d
Pink Grunge..............
Pink Impressions.
Pink Paisley

Powdered Pink .
Pulled Peppermint....51
R F ]| F— 51
Red Light Casino......51
Red Rays .......ccooeeee..

Ribbon Knots...

Roll the Dice...
Roses are Red.
Rubbed Raw...
Serene Waters. ;
Simply Love...............

Single Coral Reef......48
Snow Buddy....
Snowfall Flurry. .
Snowflake Blues.......
Snowflake Escape
Soda Sign...
Solar Flare...
Sound Waves ..
Spin Cycle
Star Cluster-...

Synchronized Heart...51
Table Cloth
Time Travel .
Twilight Tree.............. 49
Twist and Shou
Urchin.....
Visual.....
Vortex Drop .
Wave 2....
Wham..... .
Winter Pinecone........ 51
Wintery Pine.............. 51
Winter Snowfall ........ 51

ColourScenic®

(£S-0042
£S-0048
(CS-3440
CS-0118

CS-0119
CS-0117

(0S-3455

After the Storm.......... 53
Alien Space.
All Lit Up .
American Flag-Closeup

American Flag-Flat...55
American Flag-Wavin
55

Over 3400 Gobos on ApolloDesign.net

€S-0193
€S-0004
CS-0144
£S-0180
(CS-3438
€S-0107
€S-0120
€S-0063
CS-0139
CS-2470
CS-0146
CS-3456
CS-0046
(CS-3423
CS-0104
CS-2467
€S-0195
€S-0149
€S-0043
Weather
CS-3466
Feathers
CS-3424
€S-0103
€S-0088
CS-3442
(CS-3445
CS-3467
CS-3457
CS-0181
€S-0031
CS-0134
CS-0136
(CS-3468
CS-0162
CS-2471
€S-0014
CS-3446
(CS-3425
(CS-3426
CS-3427
€S-0129
CS-3469
(CS-3458
(CS-3428
(CS-3459
CS-3447
CS-3460
€S-0023
CS-0106
CS-3448
(CS-3439
(CS-3461
€S-0040
CS-3429
CS-3470
CS-3471

Billowy Clouds.......... 54
Blue Cauldron........... 52

Blue Hydrangea .54
Blue Silk Rose.. .52
Blueberry Pie ... .55
Blurred Edges........... 53

Boat at Sunset.......... 54
Boat Mast................. 54
Bright Fire-Closeup ..52
Bright Spores............ 54
Butterfly Breakup .....54
Classic Santa..
Cloudy Night
Cold Beer
Colliding Galaxies.....52
Color Electric............. 54
Color Gases Tunnel ...54

{101 10T [ 53
Complicated
................................. 53
Cool Peacock

Dizzied Diamonds
Earth ..
Edges .
Electric Implosion
Emerald Bloom..........
Endless Flame..........
Fall Mix
Feather Art...
Fiery Clouds.
Fire Gods
(HICA TG —
Flame Thrower.
Flaming Hot.
Flower Patch....
Flurry of Platelets .....53
Fly High
Forest Path..
Frenzied Feathers .....53
Fun House..........c......

Galaxy Whirl
Gerbera Daisy..
German Flag....
Gobbledygook ..
Golden Love

Halloween Treat........ 55
High Stakes.............. 55
Holiday Wreath ......... 55
Holly Breakup........... 55
Honor 'N Glory........... 55
Hydrangea Blues ......55
Icelandic Flag..
In the Night
Intricate Indian Tile ..55
Jagged Pinwheel....... 53
Joyful Bursts............. 53

CS-0009 Kaleidoscope Gems...54
CS-0050 L. Mouzo-Celeste
Squared oo 52
(CS-3430 Lakeside Sunset........ 53
CS-3449 Left Hook .........cvnce. 53
CS-0157 Lollipop Sweet . .52
CS-0163 Lollipop...

CS-3450 Melted Crayons
CS-0130 Mr. Vulcan's
Neighborhood..........cccocevvrenncns 52
(S-3472 Mysterious Waters ....52
CS-0131 Nebula 3...........c....... 52
CS-3473 Neon Paper Clips......54
CS-3451 Orbital Blast....
CS-0038 Out of Tune
CS-3474 Paint Spiral .............
CS-3431 Parrot Feather Frenzy
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(0S-3452
£S-0182
(CS-3475
(0S-3476
CS-3477
(0S-3441
(0S-3478
CS-3479
(£S-3480
(0S-3481
(£S-0036
CS-0113
(0S-3432
CS-0116
£S-0099
£S-0100
(0S-3462
(0S-3464
(0S-3433
(0S-3412
£S-0044

Passion Flower.
Patchwork. e O
Patriotic Democrat... 55
Patriotic Explosion... 55
Patriotic Republican 55
Peacock Eyes........... 54
Primary Pieces......... 53
Psychedelic Day....... 54

Radiant Rainbow..... 54
Raging Waves..
Rainbow Burst.
Rainbow Chips
Rainbow Shards ...... 53

Rainbow Stirring...... 53
Rainbow Upclose..... 54
Rainbow
Ring In Spring .
Russian Flag ...
Rustic Sunset...
Santa's Face....
Side Windows

Background ..o 55

(CS-3434
CS-0112
(CS-3482
CS-3435
CS-3465
CS-0115
Windows
(CS-3443
(S-3483
CS-0151
(CS-3484
(CS-3454
(CS-3436
€S-0091
€S-0092
CS-3421
(CS-3485
€S-0095
(CS-3486
CS-0007
CS-0167
€S-0008
CS-3437

Spider Veins ............
SpinArt .o
Stained Glass

Sulley Monster.

Summer Sun
Sunny Tree...
Surfer Wave
Surf's Up oo

Swamp Organism.... 54
Swirl Soft

Three Roses.
Trees-Close..
Union Flag...
Vacation Sunse
Water Beads
Wet Air
Wild Ripples ...........
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